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GENERAL NOTES

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS:

1.

ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO THE 2017 EDITION OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD, BRIDGE AND MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION, THE
2017 EDITION OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS FOR MUNICIPAL

CONSTRUCTION, AND THE SEATTLE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR’S

ROADWAY NOTES

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS:

1.

PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK AND CURB REMOVALS MUST EXTEND TO EXISTING JOINTS, TO
LIMITS IDENTIFIED AS "SAWCUT” ON THE DRAWINGS, OR TO LIMITS DETERMINED BY
THE ENGINEER. SEE SECTION 2-02.3.

SIGNING & CHANNELIZATION NOTES

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS:

1.

TO ORDER SDOT PROVIDED SIGNS, OR TO COORDINATE SDOT'S INSTALLATION OF
SIGNS, SEE SECTION 8-21.3(1). ADVANCE NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED. CONTACT
SDOT SIGNS AND MARKING SHOP AT (206)233—7104.

RULE 01-2017 FOR STREET AND SIDEWALK PAVEMENT OPENING AND RESTORATION. 2. ALL JOINTS AT THE MEET LINES OF NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXISTING SURFACES 2. FOR REQUIREMENTS ON LAYOUT AND VERIFICATION OF CHANNELIZATION
A COPY OF THESE DOCUMENTS MUST BE ONSITE DURING CONSTRUCTION. MUST BE BUTT JOINTS. SEE SECTION 5—04.3(10)8. FEATURES, SEE SECTION 8—22.3(1). ADVANCE NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED. CONTACT
2. FOR REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE PROTECTION AND RESTORATION OF PUBLIC 3. LONGITUDINAL JOINTS MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE CHANNELIZATION DRAWINGS. CARTER DANNE AT (206)684—0817 FOR CHAN REVIEW.
1-07.16 & 1-07.17. LONGITUDINAL JOINTS MUST BE AT A LANE LINE OR EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY 3. FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING DETAILS NOT SHOWN IN THESE DRAWINGS, SEE 600
UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE IN WRITING BY THE ENGINEER. SEE SECTION " SERIES AND 700 SERIES STANDARD PLANS ’
3. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL WORK BE PERFORMED WHICH WOULD REMOVE, 5-05.3(8)E2. ‘
ADJUST, DESTROY OR OTHERWISE MAKE A SURVEY MONUMENT NO LONGER VISIBLE
’ 4. ANY PARKING OR LOADING RELATED SIGNS (FOR EXAMPLE R8—PAYG2VS,
OR READILY ACCESSIBLE WITHOUT A PERMIT TO REMOVE OR DESTROY A SURVEY 4. PAVING AROUND INLETS AND CATCH BASINS MUST BE SLOPED TO ESTABLISH A R8—PAYLGR, R8—CLZX(17), ETC.) SHOULD (BE RELOCATED. REPLACED OR
gggﬁgﬁ N1T E§O1M6(T1';E gAz';l:NT%ﬁN1 DggAgxg\)” OF NATURAL RESOURCES. SEE DRAINAGE TRANSITION ZONE PER STANDARD PLAN 260A. REINSTALLED BY SDOT PAYSTATION SHOP CREWS. COORDINATE ANY NEEDED
5. ALL NEWLY CONSTRUCTED PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTES INCLUDING SIDEWALK AND RO R T R R T O g o PARKING, LOADING, OR
4. TREES, SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANT MATERIAL NOT DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL MUST CURB RAMPS MUST MEET CURRENT ADA GUIDELINES (PROWAG 2011) TO THE KELLY.HALL@SEATTLE.GOV 206—684—5370.  THIS WORK SHALL BE REIMBURSED BY
BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE. SEE SECTIONS 1-07.16(2) AND 8-01 FOR MAXIMUM EXTENT FEASIBLE. THE CONTRAGTOR OR THE PROJECT ‘
REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE TREE, VEGETATION AND SOIL PROTECTION PLAN. '
6. WHERE THE DRAWINGS DENOTE "*MEF” FOR CURB RAMP ELEMENTS, THIS
5. THE PROJECT WILL INVOLVE EXCAVATION OVER CHARGED WATER MAINS. FOR DESIGNATION IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE
PROTECTION OF THIS INFRASTRUCTURE, SEE SECTIONS 1-07.16(1) AND ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY THE ENGINEER PER SECTION 8—14.3(7)
2-02.3(3)C. CONTRACTOR MUST NOT REPAIR DAMAGE TO CHARGED WATER MAINS AND ALLOW THE ENGINEER THE OPPORTUNITY TO INSPECT THE CURB RAMP LAYOUT
OR SERVICES BUT MUST IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE SPU EMERGENCY DISPATCHER AT AND DIRECT ADJUSTMENTS AS NEEDED. EVERY EFFORT WILL BE MADE TO ACHIEVE DRAINAGE NOTES
206—386—1800. AN ADA COMPLIANT RAMP.
6. RESTORATION OF CONTRACTOR DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES MUST BE AT THE 7. CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF A CURB RAMP CANNOT BE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS:
CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE. SEE SECTIONS 1-07.13 AND 1-07.16. CONSTRUCTED PER THE DRAWINGS, RESULTING IN NON—COMPLIANT SLOPES
AND/OR DIMENSIONS. THE ENGINEER MUST APPROVE THE NEW CURB RAMP LAYOUT 1. FOR INLET CONNECTION BEND AND SLOPE RESTRICTIONS, SEE SECTION 7—08.3(5).
7. THE CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY THE UTILITIES FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITY PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE CURB RAMP.
LOCATIONS BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY EXCAVATION. ADVANCE NOTIFICATION IS 2. mg\‘ &E%'}‘IL\‘YECIL'VNSRTT%L%ETT&?S SPE%E %chﬁé'{\g*ggng,\l“ESESISTCHREEF&?\I'\(‘:TIEQCITNOR
REQUIRED. SEE SECTION 1—07.28. 8. PEDESTRIAN ACCESS THROUGH THE PROJECT MUST BE MAINTAINED IN COMPLIANCE INVERT ELEVATIONS MUST BE IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE ATIENTION OF THE
WITH SDOT 2018 TRAFFIC CONTROL MANUAL FOR IN—STREET WORK. ENGINEER
8. FOR NOTIFICATION AND COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING COMMUNICATION :
WITH METRO TRANSIT, SEE SECTION 1-07.28. 9. HMA SURFACE COURSE FOR ROADWAY MUST BE CLASS 1/2%, PG64-22 FOR 10 3. BEDDING FOR INLET CONNECTION AND CATCH BASIN CONNECTION PIPES MUST BE
9. THE CONTRACTOR MUST ADHERE TO WASHINGTON ADMINISTRATIVE CODE GUIDELINES I“__"(')"é"?'\é f/lslﬁbosrﬁ ?&L’E?SE COURSE FOR ROADWAY MUST BE CLASS 17, FG 64-22 CLASS B. SEE STD PLAN 285.
WHEN WORKING WITHIN TEN FEET OF ENERGIZED OVERHEAD TROLLEY LINES. 4. ALL INLET AND CATCH BASIN PIPE RECONNECTION MUST BE MISSION FLEX—SEAL
gg“&';g%o.'ﬁoSSC'E-EHCEXB%%L“SEEYTR%ESFOSREEA'-S'-E(?"TCI’C?I\'IF'?ATSQNZSS Oi OUTAGE 10. PRIOR TO SAWCUT AND REMOVAL FOR BASE REPAIR, THE CONTRACTOR MUST HAVE ARC (WWW.MISSIONRUBBER.COM) OR APPROVED EQUAL. SEE SECTIONS 7-09.3(5)
Q , —07.28 (4). THE LIMITS VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER. BASE REPAIR MAY BE DONE BEFORE AND 7—08.5.
PLANING. THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL AREAS OF
10. ALL EXCAVATIONS ADJACENT TO SEATTLE CITY LIGHT POLES OR FACILITIES SHALL
COMPLY WITH WAC296—155, PART N EXCAVATION, TRENCHING AND SHORING. POLE BASE REPAIR AFTER PLANING. S. g%&LEB/_'\:’SLf%'CINUJI_:'%'EASNéSgI%)ESAPPPRﬁg\éA#O'SﬂﬁiﬁU'SRUERDFA%%R R/ELSLTOPR'*/’;%%ONSED NEW
PROTECTION/SUPPORTING SYSTEMS USED WHILE EXCAVATING SHALL COMPLY WITH 11. IF AN EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX REQUIRES ADJUSTMENT, IT MUST BE DONE BY CONTACT THE ’ENGINEER 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE. :
n/ég §§F6EE} 515'I-TI-Z6585'I:R85'II\'155§|I: IFI’\IRrggER(IDTTYIOgFRgglEIERSEh\//IVIEHI\IlE, TIJIEMS%%E%DAEEAII_I\II EXCAVATING THE CASTING AND VERTICALLY ADJUSTING THE TOP SECTION OF THE ’
VALVE BOX. THE FLANGE MUST BE CAST IN TO SURROUNDING PAVEMENT AS 6. DUCTILE IRON PIPE MUST BE ANSI A21.51 CLASS 50 WITH PUSH—ON JOINTS
PLACE OR AFTER THE SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN REMOVED. SHOWN ON STD PLAN 315. DO NOT USE EXTENSION RINGS. " FITTINGS FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE SHALL BE PER ANSI A21.10 OR ANSI A21.53
WITH PUSH—ON JOINTS. GLANDS ON MECHANICAL JOINT PIPE AND FITTINGS MUST
11. CONTRACTOR TO EXERCISE CARE WHILE WORKING NEAR ENERGIZED CABLES. 12. CONTRACTOR MUST ADJUST CASTINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7—20. 8E DUCTILE.
CASTINGS MUST BE ADJUSTED TO FINISH GRADE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF
12. TREE PROTECTION FENCES AND MEASURE TO BE DETERMINE IN THE FIELD BASED FINAL SURFACE COURSE PER SECTION 5-04.3(9)B. WORN OR BROKEN CASTINGS
ON ACTUAL TREE DRIPLINE AND CRITICAL ROOTZONE MEASUREMENT DURING TVSPP TO BE REPLACED MUST BE REPLACED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE FINAL
FIELD REVIEW. SURFACE.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS:
1. THE CONTRACTOR MUST PREPARE A CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER AND EROSION
CONTROL PLAN (CSECP), A TREE, VEGETATION AND SOIL PROTECTION PLAN (TVSPP)
AND A SPILL PLAN (SP) FOR APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. SEE SECTIONS 1-07.15 AND 8-01.
APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE ‘ \ Seattle s PC TRC0O813
LIZ ALZEER REVIEWED: Slco TRCO813
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ziif}:‘;; DES. CONST. GII.\ Department of VI S I O N Z ERO Wi #  790—946
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . .. .. .. .. 20 =20 o Transportation
- DRAWN = ORDINANCE NO. 125724 P PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S NT1
CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT ' '
BY: . . ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
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SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.
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LIZ ALZEER

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON .

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR

APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
.20 . . .

INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE
DESIGNED REVIEWED:
CHECKED DES. CONST.
SDOT PROJ. MGR.
DRAWN RECEIVED
CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND

SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.

A

HISTORIC

AVE S

INLET RIM=198.78 —~

PROPERTY

12TH AVE S BRIDGE
OVER DEARBORN ST
J

PAVING LEGEND

PAVEMENT, 2" HMA CL 1/2” OVER 12"
ROADWAY CEM CONC (24 HR HES), OVER

MNRL AGG TYPE 2, 6” COMPACTED DEPTH.

HMA CL 1/2” OVERLAY, MATCH EX DEPTH

HMA CL 1/2” (DEPTH PER PLAN)

10” ROADWAY CEM CONC (24 HR HES), OVER
MNRL AGG TYPE 2, 6" COMPACTED DEPTH.

CEM CONC SIDEWALK OR MEDIAN W/ 25%
POZZOLANS.

6" CEM CONC SIDEWALK W/ 25%
POZZOLANS.

8" CEM CONC DRIVEWAY (24 HR HES) PER
STD PLAN 430

SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION OVER AMENDED
SOIL PER STD PLAN 142

FLEXIBLE POROUS SURFACE TREATMENT, 3,

PER STD SPEC 8-02.3(9)B

oooooo] DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, PER STD
coocen] PLAN 422K
PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMP AND DETECTABLE
A WARNING, PER STD PLAN 422A
DIRECTIONAL CURB RAMP AND DETECTABLE
A WARNING, PER STD PLAN 422D

CEM CONC CURB PER STD PLAN 410C

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

0B 06 O 0

REMOVE EXISTING GRATE AND REPLACE WITH
VANED GRATE PER STD PLAN 265/266.

INSTALL BICYCLE LEAN RAIL. SEE DETAIL 6 ON
PVDT2.

ADJUST EXISTING INLET/CB TO NEW GRADE
MATCH EXISTING ELEVATION

INSTALL CAST—IN—PLACE DETECTABLE
DIRECTIONAL STRIP, SEE DETAIL ON PVDT2

RELOCATE MAILBOX

INSTALL 1" RETRO—REFLECTIVE TAPE TO EX
SIGNAL HEAD. REF TO STD PLAN 510a

20 10 0 20 40
— e —— ]
SCALE IN FEET

PAVING

‘B Seattle
(L

SCALE: 1"=20’

Department of
Transportation

PW NO. 2019-084

VISION ZERO
12TH AVE S

g|Pc  TRCO813
>Jco TRCO813
VeI #  790—946

PV2

sieer 1 () ofF 34




/o PAVING LEGEND

PAVEMENT, 2" HMA CL 1/2" OVER 12"
ROADWAY CEM CONC (24 HR HES), OVER
MNRL AGG TYPE 2, 6" COMPACTED DEPTH.

SMH RIM=212.52 —  /
IE(E)=195.66 12"CONC B
IE(W)=195.81 12"CONC
IE(NW)=195.97 ?"PIPE

HMA CL 1/2"” OVERLAY, MATCH EX DEPTH

HMA CL 1/2” (DEPTH PER PLAN)

o mwetsd =Y 10” ROADWAY CEM CONC (24 HR HES), OVER
(N)=214.19 8"TRA "\\\Y MNRL AGG TYPE 2, 6" COMPACTED DEPTH.

y CB RIM=213.07 —_
/IE(SW)=209.59 8"TRAP N

@
3.5 N CONSWALL = \\\
\\\ /[fir:/‘%\/ X

R CEM CONC SIDEWALK OR MEDIAN W/ 25%
.| POZZOLANS.

LLLEY 6” CEM CONC SIDEWALK W/ 25%
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— LLLLL  POZZOLANS.
‘ o : T7T=T] 8" CEM CONC DRIVEWAY (24 HR HES) PER
N A R O l—1—1] STD PLAN 430
| | n
= | ) -~ ~] SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION OVER AMENDED
\H/: ((’)N(“Jr» // % vvvvvv SOIL PER STD PLAN 142
)/ log’ i \ o \\ /\4'7: |
C';bé.s R - — | = L fﬁfﬁrpjﬁ FLEXIBLE POROUS SURFACE TREATMENT, 3",
ol g4 e o - | PER STD SPEC 8-02.3(9)B
+ QHi 4“‘ — OHP—] OHFE O
o N TTowesl W » T~ O oooood  DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, PER STD
i LA e~ oo T 550009 PLAN 422K
o ﬂ‘r/{;\‘* ‘ /::jS:;g: \7/ R —— \;7; SSai=is L e S N (51— S
£ PSS PP -
® | PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMP AND DETECTABLE
= — n T—— oo WARNING, PER STD PLAN 422A
= N cB RM=210.99 0 M \ S aa
N E(E)=215.21 87TRAP CONC COLUMN(TYP) -
/ C et cone wa DIRECTIONAL CURB RAMP AND DETECTABLE
R X WARNING, PER STD PLAN 422D
2]
L é o (W)=204. HISTORIC PROPERTY
= E(SE)=209.75 BTRAP R TR =——— CEM CONC CURB PER STD PLAN 410C
2"
*‘ IE(W)=209.78 18"CONC
~LURB ISLAND /9 1A 1941876 24.00" KT CONSTRUCTION NOTES
> PER DETAILS W STA 19+12.53, 24.75' RT  STA 19+18.41 (1D REMOVE EXISTING GRATE AND REPLACE WITH
< AL STA 1941149, 2558 RT\ 2595 RT STA 19+19.72, 23.17 RT VANED GRATE PER STD PLAN 265/266.
n ., ’ , STA 19+21.17, 23.15' RT (2D INSTALL BICYCLE LEAN RAIL. SEE DETAIL 6 ON
3 STA 19+05.93, 23.91° RT R=1 P PVDT2.
’ - R=0.6
S o > N =27 STA 19+21.74, 23.51" RT (3> ADJUST EXISTING INLET/CB TO NEW GRADE
gg 5 , HMA CL 3" STA 19+04.56, 27.24" RT 2 = STA 19+23.00, 26.76" RT (4> MATCH EXISTING ELEVATION
5[\ ” R=1 P |>_|<_| R=O.6’
& R=1 - ’ (5D INSTALL CAST—IN—PLACE DETECTABLE
= _\ , EX *7% Tenlh TEezin, 2706 B DIRECTIONAL STRIP, SEE DETAIL ON PVDT2
g STA 19+08.36, 31.52" RT = RN_STA 19+19.26 27.12° RT
:"r i e ﬂﬁ Blex x7g ><4 STA 19+18.62, 32.08' RT (6> RELOCATE MAILBOX
| —_— : —_— e ] * * ° )

g \® =18 19Jf23‘12’ 2272 K1 (7> INSTALL 17 RETRO—REFLECTIVE TAPE TO EX
< < & | R=1 SIGNAL HEAD. REF TO STD PLAN 510a
____________________ ] \’:& o §T2A712?+%$.86 STA 19+23.96

STA 19+09.85, 31.52' R, & ’ 33.91" RT

STA 19+13.17
36.79" RT

STA 19+11.33, 29.88" RT

EX CONC PAVEMENT

CONC CURB AND
DOWEL PER COS STA 19+12.98
STD PLAN 410 (TYP) 39.23" RT

STA 19+21.45
45.91" RT

CURB ISLAND /10
NTS

— STA 19+17.82 R=2’
46.60° RT 20 10 0 20 40

——___———

* MEF RAMP (CODE 6 EXISTING
__ ROAD/SIDEWALK SLOPES) SCALE IN FEET
— SCALE: 1" = 5'-Q” \t/
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= DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHECKED DES. CONST. I ) Department of VI S I O N Z ERO WVl & 790—946
= PW#2019-084 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . .. . . .. .. 20 el AL Transportation
— DRAWN = ORDINANGE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S PV3
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VAULT SERIAL NO.
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N ‘;i>»— AEPH ) /BRK—"
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I

Sh r 15-10-" o
A | R8—2HR HISTORIC PROPERTY| ‘
D1—1CRX  CHINESE BAPTIST CHURCH |
' D1—1CRX 925 S KING ST | |
| P1-1CAHX e \
‘ géDj \‘
‘ I | | f\y‘s /
, | VG
N wy | 4
| ‘ o
\ | / ‘ SAS
| 25% POZZOLANS. | TS 10RW— |
/ R1-1 -
| (REMOVE EX SIDEWALK OR | S S
CLEARING & GRUBBING) ‘ R

ol [P 0 ||
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PAVING LEGEND

PAVEMENT, 2" HMA CL 1/2" OVER 12"
ROADWAY CEM CONC (24 HR HES), OVER
MNRL AGG TYPE 2, 6" COMPACTED DEPTH.

HMA CL 1/2” OVERLAY, MATCH EX DEPTH
HMA CL 1/2” (DEPTH PER PLAN)

10" ROADWAY CEM CONC (24 HR HES), OVER
MNRL AGG TYPE 2, 6” COMPACTED DEPTH.

CEM CONC SIDEWALK OR MEDIAN W/ 25%
POZZOLANS.

6” CEM CONC SIDEWALK W/ 25%
POZZOLANS.

8" CEM CONC DRIVEWAY (24 HR HES) PER
STD PLAN 430

SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION OVER AMENDED
SOIL PER STD PLAN 142

FLEXIBLE POROUS SURFACE TREATMENT, 37,
PER STD SPEC 8-02.3(9)B

oooo] DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, PER STD
0000, PLAN 422K
PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMP AND DETECTABLE
o WARNING, PER STD PLAN 422A
DIRECTIONAL CURB RAMP AND DETECTABLE
A WARNING, PER STD PLAN 422D
=== CEM CONC CURB PER STD PLAN 410C

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

SECRIVECACICA®

REMOVE EXISTING GRATE AND REPLACE WITH
VANED GRATE PER STD PLAN 265/266.

INSTALL BICYCLE LEAN RAIL. SEE DETAIL 6 ON
PVDT2.

ADJUST EXISTING INLET/CB TO NEW GRADE
MATCH EXISTING ELEVATION

INSTALL CAST—IN—PLACE DETECTABLE
DIRECTIONAL STRIP, SEE DETAIL ON PVDT2

RELOCATE MAILBOX

INSTALL 1" RETRO—REFLECTIVE TAPE TO EX
SIGNAL HEAD. REF TO STD PLAN 510a

20 10 0 20 40
— e —— ]
SCALE IN FEET

PW#2019-084

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR

SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.
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CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.

CB3, TYPE 240D

"“'PIPE @ 6.0%

22.96'RT

APPROXIMATE
OF TROLLEY
SEE GENERAL
ON NT1.

CINES.

LOCATION
NOTE 9

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

REMOVE EXISTING GRATE AND REPLACE WITH
VANED GRATE PER STD PLAN 265/266.

(2 CONNECT TO EX PIPE PER STD PLAN 261
((3)) REMOVE EXISTING CB (SEE SP SHEETS)

@ REMOVE EXISTING INLET (SEE SP SHEETS)

20 10 O 20 40
— e —— ]
SCALE IN FEET
HORIZONTAL

10 5 0 10 20
— e —— ]
SCALE IN FEET
VERTICAL

DRAINAGE

Qb

Seattle

Department of
Transportation

ORDINANCE NO. 125724

SCALE: 1"=20’

PW NO. 2019-084

VISION ZERO
12TH AVE S

g|Pc  TRCO813
>Jco TRCO813
VeI #  790—946

DR1

sieer 13 ofF 34




STh PN 410 NOT USED / 2

SIDEWALK WIDTH PER PLAN
REFER TO PLAN FOR RESTORATION PER PLAN OR ) k—J
BEHIND PROPOSED CURB 18” MIN 18

[

SIDEWALK, CEM
CONC PER STD
PLAN 420

PLANE BITUMINOUS ROW

P:\SDOTCP\trc0813_12th ave s visionzero\a—plot sheets\TRC0813_P—ROAD—-DETL.dwg

Mar—06—-20 12:26pm

PROVIDE SIDEWALK, PAVEMENT AND APPLY 3 o 5 LINE
SIDEWALK 1S ADJACENT T0 TACKCOAT CEM CONC SW WITH BUFFER RAISED
|
CURB PER STD PLAN 420 EX ROADWAY PAVEMENT PE/IRE)NSC%IE)ITII-DIILCA Ncu4R2Ei BIKE LANE
H*= PER PLAN OR MATCH EX HMA CL %” OVERLAY, DETECTABLE
D*= PER PLAN OR MATCH EX MATCH EX DEPTH ES{VEUDTEF[«’TEID PAVEMENT, (EX RO/ADWAY P/}VEMENT) 4 DIRECTIONAL STRIP
CONC ROADWAY DEPTH ASPH /4”BRICK /6”"CONC o
WHICHEVER IS GREATER { 2% MAX* 0.5%—1%
- \ R ~' 4.< / ,A 4 - ,A. 5 A J
CURB RESTORATION / 1\ Riaialnbn i TS - . 9.2
5 NTS U REMOVE OVERLAY J
& HMA CL 3 CEM CONC SW WITH
S HMA CL }5” OVERLAY MNRL AGG TYPE 2 MONOLITHIC CURB
z MATCH EX DEPTH PER STD PLAN 421
m REMOVE EX PAVEMENT
- SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND BRICK
* SEE CR SHEETS FOR GRADING INFORMATION
wn
NE TYPICAL SECTION A—A
ifo
=
=z
(OMIT FOR 50° CONC CURB
LONG BUS sTop) [L=8M L—8M
> (TYP) A
<C _>
= CHEVRON -5 PER PLAN (50’ OR 60’) 5
N HEV
Z " 0 g — 4\ | S ,/_f — 1
B} RAISED CROSSWALK { oy, & 0
O
s CONC BIKE RAMP—1 ~ BT 0or 1o g | N P e
. 4 ’ ‘a? s 4 A
S Py | 2% MAX® 1% 15004 WITH GREEN MMA e T - 110 )
S | e} . T T 1% MARKING (TYP) | *°  «AR<s . /. “ 7 IR <
3 N P Y - T T TR - ST S VU N \Bus STOP SIGN
< o ""’}"/g w[ wj wj J WJ . |- _ b‘. . —..r —— .4.. 4 PR E . o d .. i .A.., s .. AA N,
=== A .- _/
T DETECTABLE/ SIDEWALK A—} \sviLENcILAGBLSEURFACE
, DOWEL BAR DIRECTIONAL STRIP
EX ROADWAY 10 ROADWAY CEM CONC 1”X18” @ 127 (SEE DETAIL ON PVDT2) (10'X2%)
BAVING 6” MNRL AGG, TYPE 2 PLAN

* SEE CR SHEETS FOR GRADING INFORMATION

RAISED CROSSWALK /3
NTS
\__/ BUS STOP DETAIL PLAN [/ 4\

NTS U

PAVING DETAILS

APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE \ \ Seattle o|Pc  TRCO813
LIZ ALZEER DESIGNED REVIEWED: \ 2lco TRCO813
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DES. CONST. ' Department Of
CHECKED SDOT PROJ. MGR. . VeI #  790—946
PW#201 9_084 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . . . .. .. .. .20 . .. —— Transportatlon
DRAWN ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S PVDT1
CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT
BY: . . ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0—02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL. SCALE: AS NOTED SHEET 1 4 OF 34
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NATURE

DATE [MARK
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VAULT SERIAL NO.

127

R=1" R=1"
N / —EX PAVEMENT

EPOXY BONDING
AGENT

NON—ROADWAY
CEMENT CONCRETE

CURB DOWELS PER COS
STD PLAN 411 (TYP)

DUAL—FACE CURB.
CEMENT CONCRETE /5

NTS U

|
< <_

ol S - uly 0.20"
° | |
ELEVATION
NTS

- PER PLAN -

( ................. -_:-: r') ( .................. et :'_. ) ( r’) 1 . 2 5 » 1 . 3 5 ”»
A (e e ) G R B R I SR R *
o~ << 1.65"—1.90”

Coitin i s A (A R B R B S R R D | *

L __________ 3 :-: ) ( ____________ ) _____ " :.:-._ :.: :.: ______ ) ., )

0.60°—-0.90

DETECTABLE DIRECTIONAL STRIP — CAST—IN—PLACE /7

PW#2019-084

APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DES. CONST.
CHECKED SDOT PROJ. MGR.
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . . . . . . . .. .20 . . .
DRAWN RECEIVED
CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT
BY: . ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0—02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.

=/

10°'=0"

FRAME: 2"¢
SCH 40 SS

PIPE, (TYP)

/— %" SS PLATE

1%” ¢ SCH
40 SS PIPE

SURFACE MOUNT PER
SIGN POST INSTALLATION
STD PLAN 621B

FASTENER TO EXTEND MIN
3" INTO CONC PAVING

BICYCLE LEAN RAIL /6

NTS \fj

PAVING DETAILS

JJ\ Seattle
| |\ Department of
Transportation

ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084

SCALE: AS NOTED

VISION ZERO
12TH AVE S

pc  TRCO813
co TRCO813

JOB

VeI #  790—946

PVDT2

sieer 15 of 34




MADE ICHK’D |REV'D

REVISIONS

NATURE

DATE |MARK
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VAULT SERIAL NO.

S KING ST

| . | CURB RETURN TABLE CURB RETURN TABLE
\. A dHd | ‘ . o
o c— ‘ : RETUR | POINT |STATION /1 g gy, |  CURVE RETUR | POINT |STATION /1 g gy, |  CURVE
o[ | . N NG OFFSET GEOMETRY | |N"NG OFFSET GEOMETRY
| EX 3.0%m |/ | T - : :
// [\ y S pyer PC 324’335’53&4 173.55 PC 748+§§,’8|_3T 169.09 | A=31"47'18"
= - : : : R=20.00’
MATCH EX \ // \ \MATCH EX A 173.5200 o C4 A T=5.69’
169.53 7 ‘ 169.51 A=89°59 36 L=11.10"
- 3+94.44 R=15.00’ 4+29.83 ‘
N J cl % 27.477 LT | 173° T=15.00’ PRC 68.06° LT | 17912 i
\ . L —03 56" A=31°47"18
) ) % 173.3200 o % R=10.00’
N @ €s T=2.85'
3+98.84 4+28.33 i
PT 3808 LT 172.91 PT 60 79" LT 170.59 L=5.55
S 3+98.84 mem A 4+28.33
Y STA 3497.89 / — PC sg.o0’ LT | /11T | A=4275000 PC 3g.04 LT | '/%7%
e {13 ) o R=10.00
/ EL=170.68 % 7=3.92' Y 172.29 o g
: . L=7.47’ A=90°00 24
0 3+96.18 ’ 4+32.73 R=15.00’
LRt PRC 65.00" LT 170.57 I 6 % 27.43 LT 173.54 T=15.00’
e R= | A=42"50"00 03 56"
3D 3 Y% R=20.00’ % 173.61 '
[ T=7.84"
N 0.5% -
R PN \ I - 3+90.85 168.88 | =14.95' PT 44333 173.67
//6' P - \ 78.60° LT 23.04" LT
MATCH EX . e N N | /
171.46 - o [xe T N
el 3+95.52, 55.16'LT \\ | | (
~— T \\ / , | \ | . | N\
| 3+90.76, 45.65'LT . I | o
7 N R o | N
MATCH EX/ i \ } 2 /} 5
172.55 — S .
o N . 12TH AVE S
MATCH EX | 1D/ X 1 \ P ;ﬁ {J 4 LLw
17 3.87 \ * \ \ \ \ /w \ || /\\ (
| —4.1'@48% | o FG=174.20 FG=174.40 N )
MATCH EX | o R | EX=173.89 EX=174.30 L N
173.97 w ~— ‘ MATCH. EX-—<_
' | : @‘\ Ao 7485 N
| N | =
HA . ‘7 7\‘ 7777777777777777777777 J, — 4 ’70* o -
5 ) 4.5'@5.6%—
2 / ka’,,// ‘ ‘ ‘ o _—INL RIM=173.63’
N ) , ‘O IE(N)=171.23" 8"CONC
' Al | ‘ STA 4+31.33, 29.03'LT—=
13z . | ~_STA 3+95.76 /~ A -
\ N 1] f . 2898 LT I | FG=173.51—" o
“ & H*E'-ﬁ}”éﬁhwwwﬁ 1o M e— o
< s J /\Zi - OHT\ A 9P o | P opp
— ‘ —S &) )\ 5.0’@9.5%L aw R *
B - Wy —0.5LF OF 4” CURB, " | = ‘
/ ] DT \MATCH EX
N e (at T2 )STA 4+42.45 > FL=173.72
STA 3+80.04 /- . S ~C I o308 1T TOC=174.11 | RAMP STD | MEF
, ’ < - ) EL=173.67 )
MATCH EX 4~ CURB— %'?501873%-0 | \ \ _ ASPH/4"BRICK /6" CONC— PLAN CODE
o . O . S A . [ . . o . . . A . . . . . . . . . - - . 1.1 | 422A
v v 1.2 422D
1.3 N/A
1.4 421
1. SEE SITE PREPARATION AND PAVING :1 RIGHT—OF WAY AVAILABILITY
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF 2 ROADWAY STRUCTURE CONSTRAINT;
BELOW AND ABOVE SURFACE FEATURES. WALL AREAWAY OR BRIDGE
*3 ADJACENT DEVELOPED FACILITY
2. SEE PAVING PLANS FOR ALIGNMENT *4 DRAINAGE
S 25 0 S 10 INFORMATION *5 HISTORIC FEATURE
— e — : *
6 EXISTING ROAD/ SIDEWALK SLOPES
SCALE IN FEET *7 EXISTING UTILITY OR UTILITY STRUCTURE
| EGEND *8 (OTHER), DESCRIBE, ADD ANNOTATION

............................

GRADE BREAK

PW#2019-084

APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING
LIZ ALZEER

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON .

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR

.20 . . .

INITIALS AND DATE

INITIALS AND DATE

DESIGNED REVIEWED:

DES. CONST.
criEcKED SDOT PROJ. MGR.
DRAWN RECEIVED
CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.

12TH AVE S & S KING ST
CURB RAMPS

G

ORDINANCE NO. 125724

Seattle

SCALE: 1"=5'

Department of
Transportation

PW NO. 2019-084

VISION ZERO
12TH AVE S

g|Pc  TRCO813
>Jco TRCO813
VeI #  790—946

CR1
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NATURE
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VAULT SERIAL NO.

> KNG =T )VZTH AVE S CURB RETURN TABLE
L / T CURB
| 5 ATCH Ex FL=17351 : | | RETUR| POINT |STATION /| g gy, |  CURVE
, STA 3476.27 ‘|.-|__173 47 2  173.84 TOC=173.93 ° | | STA 443983 @ - N NO OFFSET GEOMETRY
" +0169.5% 2‘3 12 R]. i :10C=173.97 = - OHP —\——— ngs %B) RS / %p;zz 96’ RT - op——— —OHP——————— OHP——————————— OHP —— ) 4+35.83
- MATCH EX 4" CURB— Ty J(G”(JWRBV S STA 4426.22 | T3S er0.0% PC 2206 RT_| 17355
EX 1.2%, 7 ‘s 1.6 3022 RT ‘ / 1.5% 7‘ ,, «EX 2.0%
- - . STA 3+93. 21@ 7  EL=173.74. — — B TS — | p— o Y 173.53 A=90°0847"
I / Lo = e o\ o . | / |/ - ~ 4+28.75 R=10.00
() er = 1.6% 2.0% \ ; . IPbeped
~— “ FW — ]\, | — \ “‘\ // . P OHP-— ><<>P — ¢/ & 25.90 RT 73S 7=10.03
S : b | 4 5 S 5 % 17368 | ST 1973
- J o | o_4" TC . ( GAS
x s er S| 21% m {1 R R R - 4+25.83 3 68
S o @ B v 1. [ — ée*l : 32.99’ RT ‘
SN el . T4 o ReeSE—— .5 -
i Nt e PC 643”7265,'9% 171.70 | A=40"06'33
: R=10.00’
ce miR '%J MATCH EX \MATCH EX - & =388
MATCH EX—"(0-10:173. < L=7.00’
174.00 = B 170,81 5'CO\MATCH EX \, © 174.02 174.40 PRC 4+28.29 171 992
. O o N 7019 RT . A=39°51'43"
10 :..Il......\o 6% NS E 1 =N 27' ............... — 4&’: ................. o co % R=20.00’
FG=173 78—'/ o | e ‘ 6.5 MATCH EX PT o297 170.28 LT=_173.2951’
- . 3 | < 3| L \ yeul |52 2 ad ] 173.72 83.00° RT
EX=173.47 | o | Sle —~ s f=-—m :
| 2 | | || o _ sl | - 5 STA 4+35.88, 40.19'RT
| | MATCH EX i | e ¥
! g | FL=172.57 ‘ ] | ~
o \ O | ||
» | ] » = MEF CODES
\ | | :
e | ,')."fI?';z% o~ T 1.9% *1 RIGHT—OF WAY AVAILABILITY S0RE CURB RETURN TABLE
e | e FL=172. ] *2 ROADWAY STRUCTURE CONSTRAINT;
| oy S VATCH EX / N b7 :l' WALL AREAWAY OR BRIDGE RETUR | PoINT [STATION / ELEV CURVE
s hell | 8| e > | | *3 ADJACENT DEVELOPED FACILITY " | GEOMETRY
| F I Hr 172.76 \ N 5o y %\;Czt'v, EX *4 DRAINAGE N _NO. OFFSET
o ol @ 5 | . *5 HISTORIC FEATURE 3190.94 I
s ( NS sl Lﬂ ! *6 EXISTING ROAD/ SIDEWALK SLOPES i 77.84" RT | 179-00 | A=3956 40
S \ 1V § *7 EXISTING UTILITY OR UTILITY STRUCTURE C10 R=20.00
| | ) g *8 (OTHER), DESCRIBE, ADD ANNOTATION % LT=1732974,
o \ | = .
5 ‘ 10.4% ' 1.9% 5+95.58
| ) 1 ol GENERAL NOTES PRC 64.99" RT 171.48 R
8 ~ v 0 | =39
,11> R NI P - s \ 1. SEE SITE PREPARATION AND PAVING % R=10.00’
5 — -0 MATCH EX PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF C11 T=3 .63
| © | STA 4+30.91, 62.51’"RT—" & 172.63 BELOW AND ABOVE SURFACE FEATURES. o7 3+97.89 170 59 5.9
| R A\ TS 58.56’ RT '
g PR\ SRS 2. SEE PAVING PLANS FOR ALIGNMENT 319785
PR I A +
( T ~f INFORMATION. PC 4307 RT 173.23
‘ 2
: !/ % 173.67
i RLV—/ | [ | EGEND A=89°51"13"
| 7 )STA 4+28.40 7 S 1o }, 3+91.98 173,66 R=20.00’
- : 70.33 RT e GRADE BREAK 2 28.96° RT : T=19.95’
; EL=171.21 T L=31.37
MATCH EX—~] |._°© - S % 173.4900
171.31 0 - c | / ) 3
| . +77.86
— T | R=g’ L PT : 173.52
EX 2.8% | z o = 23.12" RT
N @‘ ‘\ é N ‘ // \ N g -
© N SN\ MATCH EX S ‘ | N T
s || 17115 AN \. J | L
JNts ’ : ‘ — VEX 4.2%
| || | g | | B RAMP STD | MEF
K 5 o S MATCH EX
: | : o L Vi " 171.27 — F:f';'g‘AN CODE
. | 1.6 4224
1.7 N /A
1.8 4224
1.9 422D *6
5 2.5 0 5 10
e
SCALE IN FEET 12TH AVE S & S KING ST
APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE omlPc TRC0813
LIZ ALZEER e REVIEWED: ‘§ geattle ¢ Sleo  TRCO813
DES. CONST.
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHECKED DS oS I ' epartment.O VI S I O N Z ERO Wl £ 790—946
Pw#201 9 084 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . . . . . .. . 20 .. Transportation
- DRAWN i ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S CR2
CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT ' '
BY: . ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND SCALE: 1"=5’ SHEET 1 7 3 4
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0—02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL. ’




P:\SDOTCP\trc0813_12th ave s visionzero\a—plot sheets\TRC0813_P—RAMP.dwg

Mar—06—-20 12:36pm

S WELLER ST
1 o \ [l - L
| } |
x i | |
wATCH BX~ | \ Lo CURB RETURN TABLE
: &
STD MEF CURB
N EX 3.0%, RAMP STATION / CURVE
| PLAN | CODE RETUR | POINT OFFSET ELEV. GEOMETRY
21 | 422A N_NO.
| 2.2 422D *6 PC 263+§;,~0E3T 177 81
| 2.7 422D *6 ‘
DEVEEVEESS s 2.8 422A Ve A=90°13'23"
74+01.17 R=10.00'
\ €13 % 25.97" LT 177.79 T=15.75’
. % L=10.04
N\
\ 7+04.08
\ < MEF CODES PT [O808 | 177.42
N RIGHT—OF WAY AVAILABILITY 7+04.04 DA
N *2 ROADWAY STRUCTURE CONSTRAINT; PC 4306 LT 176.77 | A=37"1520
N WALL AREAWAY OR BRIDGE C14 R=10.00
AN MATCH EX-\ *3 ADJACENT DEVELOPED FACILITY % 1=3.37
N 177.55 *4 DRAINAGE L=6.50’
\ \ o *5 HISTORIC FEATURE PRC /+01.98 176.03
A % L *6 EXISTING ROAD/ SIDEWALK SLOPES 49.11 LT A=38°02'02"
N | 680 *7 EXISTING UTILITY OR UTILITY STRUCTURE % R=20.00’
y N\ [ *8 (OTHER), DESCRIBE, ADD ANNOTATION C15 T—6.89"
AN \ | 6+97.85 Ay
OHI CLF A e MATCH EX- . MATCH EX— | PT 6147 LT | 17436 L=13.28
MATCH EX ahy MATCH EX sou 11:-;7 87 N\ 17803 | | :
o 175.41 ’ %7%7’%T’X’**X*’**X**f%ffxfllxlifxf’xw [ 175.59 E(S)=171.57 12’ NG -
5 GENERAL NOTES
o 1. SEE SITE PREPARATION AND PAVING
= e ae 8 8 PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF
m - 2 , 5 /A BELOW AND ABOVE SURFACE FEATURES.
i - (ﬁﬁ% R e M < e I S f 2. SEE PAVING PLANS FOR ALIGNMENT
] et T = Re—— — O  OHREET———PHC SHPHM G —mpr—{—2 [ B8 oo N / / o\ i P — .
e o T N o I ,\HHF ﬂ RS TN\ STA 7+03.90 /75 INFORMATION
) IS B a | IS — O ovp——gH—\ oHP———————— OHF f e R N %1 111|77L5T1 T I_EGEN D
%% | i2 = 70 ) 5’i i — | -7.9010.0% GRADE BREAK
5| : — - ‘ 55@9.9% o
] \‘ , . 279 e \—
1\0-8 1.0 \STA 6+91.40
| : 23 0277L7T7 '
X 47 IN 16" G > — — o Vﬁ{i%/ : - - - EL | > — — _ _
% o . L /\/ - - /. . \ |
=
- | STA 6+86.90 1/
S N 2.8 g
Il 12TH AVE S 12TH AVE asarRr (28) CURB RETURN TABLE
. ——— oHP— — OHP— B — v\r‘o\ 3 ¢ EL=177. 6&\ SURE
2, 4.0 130 w0 4.5'07.8% ol 3 | a0er99z RETUR | POINT |STATION /| £ gy | CURVE
ZI e R R R _\\ 1.8% / 06LF OF 4" CURB N NO OFFSET " | GEOMETRY
- < [k . ' — — S [, ~39@9.9% - 7+45.08
g SE . A\ e 7/ ol e - o Gefl 0 STA 6+93. 5e$<2 = PC o 7er mT | 177:55
HC Ny el e N N— zf 21277R7T0 NE: - -
—— OHCF———"""" Y - S - “‘ /¢ ‘ 4 ° ’ ”
SN o > o @\ o ’ —10.
\ e/ DWY X Ll N ,‘7 P TT S S C22 }/2 2589’ RT 177.79 T=9.96’
B ) * EX 1.5% o : —
] - - o~ - ————+ OHP- i
- | ( 7/ R . / PT oS | 17766
MATCH EX~/ ‘ RSN \ P AN ~~MATCH EX e ~ MATCH EX—/
176.01 | MATCH EX 177.88 17794 e ™
‘ 176.24 177.90 L 4.5'@5.0%
o MATCH EX— :
- 177.73
|
"‘\"J
= - 5 25 0 5 10
— 15 SCALE IN FEET 12TH AVE S & S WELLER ST
% INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE o
— APPROVED_FOR ADVERTISING o o0 \ § Seattle ] INLER S
= DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHECKED EEZ'T ggg\ls‘T.MGR‘ I ' Department.Of VI S I O N Z ERO VPl #  790—946
= PW#201 9_08 4 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . .. ... .. .. .20 . .. — —— Transportation CR
% CHECKED e ISED AS BULT ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S 3
E BY: . . ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND SCALE: 1"=5' SHEET 1 8 OF 34
= PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0—02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL. ’
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- | | M EF CODES /
| IEA | CURB RETURN TABLE
S z | RIGHT—OF WAY AVAILABILITY
8 | *2 ROADWAY STRUCTURE CONSTRAINT; RAMP STD | MEF CURB STATION / CURVE
i Y : / WALL AREAWAY OR BRIDGE PLAN | CODE RETUR | POINT FLEV.
AN/ WD 1 | 3 *3 ADJACENT DEVELOPED FACILITY T 290 v N NO OFFSET GEOMETRY
X | o | : *4 DRAINAGE : :
g | *5 HISTORIC FEATURE 04 422D 7+38.04 JRE————
| | *6 EXISTING ROAD/ SIDEWALK SLOPES i 62.57° LT 174.29 szgﬂog,o
| - | *7 EXISTING UTILITY OR UTILITY STRUCTURE C16 . T4 08
o B I R - *8 (OTHER), DESCRIBE, ADD ANNOTATION : , ooe
] v a .
8 g 7+35.73
u AN GENERAL NOTES R | ssrerar | A T
- | | - 1. SEE SITE PREPARATION AND PAVING c17 % R=10.00’
- | PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF T=2.49’
BELOW AND ABOVE SURFACE FEATURES. /+55.58 L=4.88’
PT 1849 LT 176.03 .
| :
2. SEE PAVING PLANS FOR ALIGNMENT oc 7+34.61 177 09
2 INFORMATION. 37.95 LT '
y b ”
| EGEND | * S A=89"46'37
| +39. R=15.00"
\ I I GRADE BREAK | C18 % 07 38" LT 177.60 T—14.94’
SRS | % L=23.50'
‘
: A : 7+49.59
gl W : PT 9999 LT 177.74
n
| S
p ‘ ‘ — ///
IS (
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| CURB
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% I | ! N NO. OFFSET
7+45.08
= o | 1y | PC 99 75" RT 177.74
o | | 1
S MEF CODES y e
S - Ly *1 RIGHT—OF WAY AVAILABILITY . 513795 R=10.00"
o *2 ROADWAY STRUCTURE CONSTRAINT; C19 5 ; 177.72 IPptad
5 | S WELLER''ST WAL AREAWAY OR. BRIDGE 25.63" RT T=10.07’
o *3 ADJACENT DEVELOPED FACILITY 3 L=15.78
5 *4 DRAINAGE
g *5 HISTORIC FEATURE o 7+34.97 77 60
*6 EXISTING ROAD/ SIDEWALK SLOPES 32.71" RT !
*7 EXISTING UTILITY OR UTILITY STRUCTURE 7+34.93 e o
*8 (OTHER), DESCRIBE, ADD ANNOTATION ramp| S0 | MEF PC 42.96' RT | 17712 | A=365212
GENERAL NOTES S Lk =353
2 =.
2.5 422A 55 L=6.44"
1. SEE SITE PREPARATION AND PAVING 2.6 422D *6 PRC oo 176.67
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF 48.97 RT A=36'52"12"
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C21 2 i
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L—6BM (TYP, SEE SIGNAL 9-6 =
50: L—BYM PLANS) |_—28T ~CONC STEP :
APPROXIMATE - LOCATION S-10 =
L —TPB6W OF TROLLEY LINES. TR L-8 )TYP O
| _8BT CB_LULD SEE GENERAL NOTE 9 — —eBT_tve |<_(
(PLASTIC) ON NT1. R7—NPL ~ <
_ (R8—1HPKAP)
L—28AM Y = CHDTJBUFFER, TYP
OVERHEAD TROLLEY \\ . x
LINES TO BE RELOCATED Y , -
TS—10 BY KING COUNTY METRO : | ~\¥ L—1MP |60
TS—10 I
x\ \ S L—28AT |TYP
GS1 \\ \
(R8—2HR) 46 oy I L—6BM
R7—NPL |45° | ‘
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e ——
SCALE IN FEET
CHANNELIZATION LEGEND L-28T BICYCLIST SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 722 1. ALL CROSSWALKS SHALL BE 10° WIDE UNLESS
L—28AT BIKE LANE SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 722 OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.
L—1MP 4” SOLID YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER LINE L—28BT SHARROW SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 724 2. TYPE 2A LANE MARKERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
L—5AMP DASHED 4” WHITE STRIPE (10’ PAINT, 20’ SKIP) L—-36T BICYCLE DETECTOR LOOP SYMBOL PER STD STD PLAN 710.
L—5BM DASHED 6” WHITE STRIPE (2’ PAINT, 4’ SKIP) PLAN 725 3. INSTALL TYPE 2A BLUE LANE MARKERS ALIGNED WITH
L—5CM DASHED 4” WHITE STRIPE (2’ PAINT, 4’ SKIP) L—BKDTT BICYCLE DOT (SEE DETAIL ON CHDT2) EACH FIRE HYDRANT. PLACE MARKER 6” FROM THE
L—5DM DASHED 4” YELLOW STRIPE (2’ PAINT, 4’ SKIP) L-TP28(66)W FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, 287(66"), WHITE CENTERLINE STRIPE, ON SIDE CLOSER TO HYDRANT.
L—5XMP DASHED 6” WHITE STRIPE (3’ PAINT, 6" SKIP) L-T2AW(Y)(B) LANE MARKER TYPE 2A, WHITE (YELLOW)(BLUE) 4. INSTALL OWNER—FURNISHED BICYCLE COUNTER AND
L —BAMP 4” SOLID WHITE STRIPE L—40T CHEVRON MARKING PER DETAIL ON CHDT2 DETECTOR LOOPS (ECO—COUNTER ZELT HD 4-LOOPS
L—6BM 6” SOLID WHITE STRIPE SLOW "SLOW” PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND WITH URBAN MANHOLE), PER MANUFACTURER’S
L—7M 4” SOLID WHITE STRIPE M = METHYL METHACRYLATE (MMA) RECOMMENDATIONS. SEE SECTION 8-31.3(5)G.
8T 8” SOLID WHITE LINE MP = PROFILED MMA (PER WSDOT STD PLAN
L—8TY 8” SOLID YELLOW STRIPE — “T"JI_ZZROM%%—L%% .
L—8AT 16" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR -
_s8aT 04" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR GREEN GREEN PAVEMENT MARKING (MMA)
L-13 BUS ZONE STRIPE PER STD PLAN 713
L—20T LEFT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720 [ ] INSTALL SIGNAGE |EGEND
L—21T RIGHT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720 () REMOVE
L—17T LEFT & RIGHT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720 SEE SHEET CHDT3 FOR SIGNING LEGEND, SCHEDULE
L—25T "ONLY” LEGEND, PER STD PLAN 721 () RELOCATE/ AND DETAILS
MAINTAIN
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SCALE IN FEET

MATCHLINE STA 12+50

NOTES

ALL CROSSWALKS SHALL BE 10" WIDE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.

TYPE 2A LANE MARKERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
STD PLAN 710.

INSTALL TYPE 2A BLUE LANE MARKERS ALIGNED WITH
EACH FIRE HYDRANT. PLACE MARKER 6” FROM THE
CENTERLINE STRIPE, ON SIDE CLOSER TO HYDRANT.
INSTALL OWNER—FURNISHED BICYCLE COUNTER AND

DETECTOR LOOPS (ECO—COUNTER ZELT HD 4—LOOPS

WITH URBAN MANHOLE), PER MANUFACTURER’S
RECOMMENDATIONS. SEE SECTION 8-31.3(5)G.

CHANNELIZATION LEGEND

L—1MP
L—5AMP
L—5BM
L—-5CM
L—5DM
L—5XMP
L—6AMP
L—6BM
L—7M
L—-8T
L—8TY
L—8AT
L—8BT
L—13
L—20T
L—21T
L—=17T
L—25T
L—28T
L—28AT
L—28BT
L—36T

L—BKDTT
L-TP28(66)W
L—T2AW(Y)(B)

4” SOLID YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER LINE
DASHED 4" WHITE STRIPE (10" PAINT, 20’ SKIP)
DASHED 6" WHITE STRIPE (2" PAINT, 4’ SKIP)
DASHED 4" WHITE STRIPE (2" PAINT, 4’ SKIP)
DASHED 4" YELLOW STRIPE (2" PAINT, 4’ SKIP)
DASHED 6" WHITE STRIPE (3’ PAINT, 6’ SKIP)
4" SOLID WHITE STRIPE

6” SOLID WHITE STRIPE

4" SOLID WHITE STRIPE

8" SOLID WHITE LINE

8” SOLID YELLOW STRIPE

16" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR

24" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR

BUS ZONE STRIPE PER STD PLAN 713
LEFT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720

RIGHT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720

LEFT & RIGHT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720
"ONLY” LEGEND, PER STD PLAN 721
BICYCLIST SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 722
BIKE LANE SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 722
SHARROW SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 724
BICYCLE DETECTOR LOOP SYMBOL PER STD
PLAN 725

BICYCLE DOT (SEE DETAIL ON CHDT2)
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, 287(667), WHITE
LANE MARKER TYPE 2A, WHITE (YELLOW)(BLUE)

L—40T CHEVRON MARKING PER DETAIL ON CHDT2
SLOW "SLOW” PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND
M= METHYL METHACRYLATE (MMA)
MP = PROFILED MMA (PER WSDOT STD PLAN
M—20.20-02)

T = THERMOPLASTIC
GREEN GREEN PAVEMENT MARKING (MMA)
[ ] INSTALL
() REMOVE

RELOCATE/
) DAINTAN

SIGNAGE LEGEND

SEE SHEET CHDT3 FOR SIGNING LEGEND, SCHEDULE

- — AND DETAILS
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APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE omlPc TRC0813
LIZ ALZEER e REVIEWED: \ § Seattle Sleo  TRCO813
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHECKED EEZ-T ggng-MGR I ‘ Department of VI S I O N Z ERO Wl £ 790—946
Pw#201 9 084 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . . . . . .. . 20 .. . MCR. Transportation
- DRAWN RECEIVED ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S CH2
CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT ' '
BY: . . " ,
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPEGIFGATIONS AND OTHER. DOGUMENTS GALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROVECT MANUAL SCALE: 17=20 sHeer 22 ofF 34




MADE ICHK’D |REV'D

REVISIONS

NATURE

DATE |MARK

P:\SDOTCP\trc0813_12th ave s visionzero\a—plot sheets\TRC0813_P—MRKG.dwg

Mar—06—-20 12:43pm

VAULT SERIAL NO.

/ )
/ /
y ,

) /
50 LF STREET BUFFER |
WITH' PAVEMENT MARKERS
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FOR POST APPLICATI
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e
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L—-8BT |[TYP

R10—-11A

ON POLE

(FACING NE)
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CHECKED SDOT PROJ. MGR.
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DRAWN RECEIVED
CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT
BY: . ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0—02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.

HISTORIC PROPERTY
U.S. MARINE HOSPITAL

1131 14TH AVE S

(2

BUFFER, TYRCHDT

20 10 0O 20 40
— e —— ]
SCALE IN FEET

NOTES

1. ALL CROSSWALKS SHALL BE 10" WIDE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.

2. TYPE 2A LANE MARKERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
STD PLAN 710.

3. INSTALL TYPE 2A BLUE LANE MARKERS ALIGNED WITH
EACH FIRE HYDRANT. PLACE MARKER 6” FROM THE
CENTERLINE STRIPE, ON SIDE CLOSER TO HYDRANT.

4. INSTALL OWNER—FURNISHED BICYCLE COUNTER AND
DETECTOR LOOPS (ECO—COUNTER ZELT HD 4—LOOPS
WITH URBAN MANHOLE), PER MANUFACTURER’S

RECOMMENDATIONS. SEE SECTION 8-31.3(5)G.

CHANNELIZATION LEGEND

L—1MP 4” SOLID YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER LINE

L—5AMP DASHED 4" WHITE STRIPE (10" PAINT, 20" SKIP)

L—5BM DASHED 6" WHITE STRIPE (2" PAINT, 4’ SKIP)

L—-5CM DASHED 4" WHITE STRIPE (2" PAINT, 4’ SKIP)

L—5DM DASHED 4" YELLOW STRIPE (2 PAINT, 4’ SKIP)

L—5XMP DASHED 6" WHITE STRIPE (3" PAINT, 6’ SKIP)

L—6AMP 4" SOLID WHITE STRIPE

L—6BM 6” SOLID WHITE STRIPE

L—7M 4” SOLID WHITE STRIPE

L—-8T 8" SOLID WHITE LINE

L—8TY 8" SOLID YELLOW STRIPE

L—8AT 16" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR

L—-8BT 24" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR

L—13 BUS ZONE STRIPE PER STD PLAN 713

L—20T LEFT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720

L—21T RIGHT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720

L=17T LEFT & RIGHT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720

L—25T "ONLY” LEGEND, PER STD PLAN 721

L—28T BICYCLIST SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 722

L—28AT BIKE LANE SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 722

L—28BT SHARROW SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 724

L—36T BICYCLE DETECTOR LOOP SYMBOL PER STD
PLAN 725

L—BKDTT BICYCLE DOT (SEE DETAIL ON CHDT2)

L—TP28(66)W FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, 28”(66”), WHITE
L—T2AW(Y)(B) LANE MARKER TYPE 2A, WHITE (YELLOW)(BLUE)

L—40T CHEVRON MARKING PER DETAIL ON CHDT2
SLOW "SLOW” PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

Mo = METHYL METHACRYLATE (MMA)

MP = PROFILED MMA (PER WSDOT STD PLAN

M—20.20-02)

T = THERMOPLASTIC

GREEN GREEN PAVEMENT MARKING (MMA)
[ ] INSTALL
() REMOWE

O e
SIGNAGE LEGEND

SEE SHEET CHDT3 FOR SIGNING LEGEND, SCHEDULE
AND DETAILS

CHANNELIZATION

ORDINANCE NO. 125724

SCALE: 1"=20’

I\ Seattle
| ;\ Department of
Transportation

PW NO. 2019-084

pc  TRCO813
co TRCO813

JOB

VISION ZERO "+ 790946

12TH AVE S CH3

sieer 23 ofF 34
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VAULT SERIAL NO.

OHP

|

O

10TH AVE S
| | |
u
v . \
L—5BM |~ - z
\
[ =7 Q b
. |
~ | L=1MP
. o L L—eBM
TYP\| 28T + 7
T |
TYP\| L—20T | _
| L =M
|
L—6BM 7 TS—10
| R7—NPR |45°
| TS—10RW
| R1-1
T R1-3P
s
8 L—8M
TS—10 | 5 0OC, TYP
D11=1C N \\‘Q TS—10
M7—1L N \ R7—NPL |45’
o /"8 WELLER ST
L—8M e i i
; : R OHP OHp -
5" OC, TYP | e
TS—10RW
R1 _1 O B
R1-3P
R7—NPL =7
AN
1 L—6BM NI we 50’
L—8AT \ N 128AT 1yp
S) Ts—10RW] \ M _L=7M_|TvP
| AN R1-1
DN N s s M
— 45°
4 R7—NP R7-NPR
kN BRI TS5
W \ NP—N
| :
35 TS-10
I 2 :\\ R7—NPL |45
| -
H - ,
| \ L—1MP |50
l -
APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE
LIZ ALZEER DESIGNED REVIEWED:
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHECKED DES. CONST.
SDOT PROJ. MGR.
PW#201 9_084 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . . . . .. . .. 20 . . ———
DRAWN
CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT
BY: . . ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0—02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.

20 10 0O 20 40
— e —— ]
SCALE IN FEET

NOTES

ALL CROSSWALKS SHALL BE 10" WIDE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.

TYPE 2A LANE MARKERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
STD PLAN 710.

INSTALL TYPE 2A BLUE LANE MARKERS ALIGNED WITH
EACH FIRE HYDRANT. PLACE MARKER 6” FROM THE
CENTERLINE STRIPE, ON SIDE CLOSER TO HYDRANT.
INSTALL OWNER—FURNISHED BICYCLE COUNTER AND
DETECTOR LOOPS (ECO—COUNTER ZELT HD 4—LOOPS

WITH URBAN MANHOLE), PER MANUFACTURER’S
RECOMMENDATIONS. SEE SECTION 8-31.3(5)G.

CHANNELIZATION LEGEND

L—1MP
L—5AMP
L—5BM
L—-5CM
L—5DM
L—5XMP
L—6AMP
L—6BM
L—7M
L—-8T
L—8TY
L—8AT
L—-8BT
L—13
L—20T
L—21T
L—17T
L—25T
L—28T
L—28AT
L—28BT
L—36T

L—BKDTT

L—TP28(66)W
L—T2AW(Y)(B)

4” SOLID YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER LINE
DASHED 4" WHITE STRIPE (10" PAINT, 20" SKIP)
DASHED 6" WHITE STRIPE (2" PAINT, 4’ SKIP)
DASHED 4" WHITE STRIPE (2" PAINT, 4’ SKIP)
DASHED 4" YELLOW STRIPE (2" PAINT, 4’ SKIP)
DASHED 6" WHITE STRIPE (3" PAINT, 6" SKIP)
4" SOLID WHITE STRIPE

6” SOLID WHITE STRIPE

4” SOLID WHITE STRIPE

8" SOLID WHITE LINE

8" SOLID YELLOW STRIPE

16" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR

24" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR

BUS ZONE STRIPE PER STD PLAN 713
LEFT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720

RIGHT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720

LEFT & RIGHT ARROW, PER STD PLAN 720
"ONLY” LEGEND, PER STD PLAN 721
BICYCLIST SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 722
BIKE LANE SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 722
SHARROW SYMBOL PER STD PLAN 724
BICYCLE DETECTOR LOOP SYMBOL PER STD
PLAN 725

BICYCLE DOT (SEE DETAIL ON CHDT2)
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, 287(667), WHITE

LANE MARKER TYPE 2A, WHITE (YELLOW)(BLUE)

L—40T CHEVRON MARKING PER DETAIL ON CHDT2
SLOW "SLOW” PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND
M = METHYL METHACRYLATE (MMA)
MP = PROFILED MMA (PER WSDOT STD PLAN
M—20.20-02)
T = THERMOPLASTIC
GREEN GREEN PAVEMENT MARKING (MMA)
[ ] INSTALL
(___ ) REMOVE
RELOCATE/
O FANTAN

SIGNAGE LEGEND

SEE SHEET CHDT3 FOR SIGNING LEGEND, SCHEDULE

AND DETAILS

CHANNELIZATION
Yy Seatte [z o
Gib Department of VISION ZERO
e 0 e o 12TH AVE S CH4
seer 04 o 34
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VAULT SERIAL NO.

ALIGN WITH
CROSSWALK BARS — =
2.0
—
X
- X
X
X
=
X
o X
X
X
X
X
- X
Y
X
0 J’ o :( X
(@]

/—L—5BM
Yy 1‘ . T
Yo ox o x =
. v T =
x X =
I X v x L
X x X
X X Zn
Y Y 5
™ N X X N X B %
r K v ¥ x
N I CD!
= =
GREEN MMA
PAVEMENT MARKING

\4.0’ WHEN NOT ADJACENT

TO CROSSWALK BARS

CROSSBIKE /1)

NOT TO SCALE k—J

L—T2AW: RAISED PAVEMENT
MARKER, TYPE 2A, WHITE

(TYP)

]

L-TP28W: 28"x2” PINCHED TOP
WHITE FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR

POST W/ WHITE BASE (TYP)

ELEVATION

12°

= T

EDGE OF BIKE LANE

>

m

° %

1/2 BUFFER WIDTH

L 12’ L

L—6BM
J’ ’ @
"/ Lo
27

1o* EDGE O>Fl VEHICLE LANE

VAR
PER PLAN

<——-—DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

*  WHEN THE BUFFER ENDS WITH A FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, THE DIMENSION SHALL BE 3’ MIN.

(WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS)

STREET BUFFER / 2

L—28AM ‘ ‘

NOT TO SCALE

N

GREEN MMA PAVEMENT MARKING
(WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS)

BUFFER

-

L—TP28W: 28”x2” PINCHED TOP/
WHITE FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR
POST W/ WHITE BASE (TYP)

L—T2AW: RAISED PAVEMENT
MARKER, TYPE 2A, WHITE (TYP)

——

4’ MIN

EDGE OF BIKE LANE,

FLAT TOP
N\

2—REFLECTIVE
SHEETING BANDS \

2.375"¢ WHITE OR

YELLOW FLEXIBLE \
DELINEATOR POST

PER SPECIFICATIONS

SURFACE MOUNT WITH

28”
(OR 66” FOR SIGN MOUNTING)

REACTIVE SPRING UNIT,
(MATCH COLOR OF POST)

8”

NOT TO SCALE

APPLICATION TO PAVEMENT

ASPHALT SURFACE

2—PART EPOXY AND BOLTED

CONCRETE SURFACE

BOLTED

STRUCTURES

2—PART EPOXY

OTES:

1. POST MUST HAVE QUICK RELEASE BASE FOR
APPLICATION TO BRIDGE STRUCTURE.

2. POST MUST BE AT LEAST 1’ CLEAR FROM EDGE
OF ALL EXPANSION JOINTS ON BRIDGE

STRUCTURES.

L—TP28W /3

L—5BM—/

20" MIN

(OR MATCH WIDTH OF DRIVEWAY APRON)

—

=]

m

o
<¢
>

DRIVEWAY CROSSING /4

NOT TO SCALE

PW#2019-084

APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING

LIZ ALZEER
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DESIGNED
CHECKED

INITIALS AND DATE
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DRAWN
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ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
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N

EDGE OF VEHICLE LANE'

N

CHANNELIZATION DETAILS

‘|§ Seattle
1L

SCALE: NONE

Department of
Transportation

PW NO. 2019-084

VISION ZERO
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pc  TRCO813
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2 (Al
o]
'
2 | O
0| =
'
_ 10’ TYP _
BIKE LANE TRAVEL LANE
L—40T(MOD) L—40T PBL CROSSWALK /7
NOT TO SCALE \y
CHEVRON MARKING /6
NOT TO SCALE \‘/
o
>
o
p
=
(@]
wn
22 30”
[0 B4
0> | et —
5| NOTES:
1. THE BIKE DOT ORIENTATION SHALL BE THE
(PER PLAN) SAME DIRECTION AS ACCOMPANY ARROW
- — - UNLESS SPECIFIED.
4 — . 0"
= - T\F/)v?ﬂvé IgI_BE;IZBLEPIBCE:EIE%Algg 2. MARKING SHALL BE THERMOPLASTIC, HEAT
PoT W/ T 52 (07 D, O, g0 M o
(o) .
go 4 \ ﬂ A \ yA \ ﬂ A AN
%E WHITE
“I ELEVATION THERMOPLASTIC
g DUAL—FACE CEM CONC CURB CONTRAST BASE,
PER DETAIL 5 ON PVDT2 BLACK THERMOPLASTIC
STREET BUFFER
, , CONTINUES
- 10 —2 . EDGE OF BIKE LANE Z
| I
' ® | | @ | | @ | | @ # ‘%i
|
IA L 1o —I EDGE OF VEHICLE LANE ' o
g R <———DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 20.3"
" 24”
E PBL CURB BUFFER AT = - -
s INTERSECTION APPROACH /9" - -
NOT TO SCALE k—J
BICYCLE DOT DETAIL /8
= L —BKDTT \—/
% NTS
= CHANNELIZATION DETAILS
% APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE Il\‘lITIALS AND DATE \ \ Seattle g |r TRC0O813
% DEPARTMENT OF FIhL%CEAalzZAEhEII\-I_\I)STRATIVE SERVICES Eﬁif}i\g EE%:WED ggg‘jT-MGR QII'\ Department of VI S I O N Z ERO P ;0 ;23889142
=| PW#2019-084 T = o 1 2SPOTROD 12TH AVE S CHDT2
% CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT ' '
— T URGHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPECIOATIONS. AND. OTHER. DOCUMENTS GALLED FOR IN SECTION 002.3 OF THE PROVECT MANUAL SCALE: NONE sieer 26 o 34
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VAULT SERIAL NO.

SIGN SCHEDULE (CONT.)

SIGN SCHEDULE (CONT.)

SIGN SCHEDULE (CONT.)

SIGNING LEGEND

SIGN SIGN TEXT/ SIGN SIGN
CODE DESCREPTION IMAGE SIZE
01_1c | DESTINATION [RIGHT FACING| e[ 36X6 RECTANGLE
BIKE][RIGHT ARROW] ' WHITE /GREEN
[BIKE] DEST. 1 MILEAGE | [#% & ™
1 4ce [ARROW] w vl | 18x24 RECTANGLE
[BIKE] DEST. 2 MILEAGE | [F° = GREEN,/WHITE
[ARROW] s
[BIKE] DESTINATION 1 1 8X24 RECTANGLE
D11-1C DESTINATION 2 GREEN,/WHITE
(OPTIONAL)
[GREEN OVAL] 12X18 RECTANGLE
GREENWAY
12X9 RECTANGLE
M7—1L [LEFT ARROW] “ GREEN/WHITE
12X9 RECTANGLE
M7—1R [RIGHT ARROW] “ SREEN/WHITE
30X30 OCTAGON
R1—1 STOP [RED BACKING] @ WHITE /RED
36x36x36 TRIANGLE
R1-2 YIELD RED/WHITE
12x18 RECTANGLE
R1—3P ALL WAY ALL WAY RED,/WHITE
SPEED
LIMIT LARGE VARIABLE
R2—25 SPEED LIMIT 25 2 5 e
24X24 SQUARE
R3—2 [NO LEFT TURN] RED /WHITE
BLACK /WHITE
~3_spe | [RIGHT TURN ARROW] ‘ 30X36 RECTANGLE
ONLY, EXCEPT BICYCLES | [oNLY WHTE /BLACK
{ ‘.
STREET NAME, LEFT
R3-125.X [1]| TURN LANE [45L CRV 24x36 RECTANGLE

ARROW]

LEFT

TURN

LANE
\

Z

WHITE /BLACK

PW#2019-084

SIGN SIGN TEXT/ SIGN SIGN SIGN SIGN TEXT/ SIGN SIGN ﬁg# ﬁlélTaEL EICC)-?QT (SEE BICYCLE GUIDE SIGN SCHEDULE)
,, ‘ TS-5 5—FOOT SIGN POST PER STD PLAN NO 625
@%) 30X24 RETANGLE 30 M LOAD & UNLOAD LA 12x18 RECTANGLE TS-10 10—FOOT SIGN POST PER STD PLAN NO 625
R3—17 [BIKE], BIKE LANE WHITE/BLACK R8—LULD ONLY 7A—-6P EXC ONLY BLACK /YELW TS—10RW 10—FOOT SIGN POST WITH RED AND WHITE STRIPED
BLACK /WHITE SUN—HOL, TAZ RED/WHITE POST SLEEVE PER STD PLAN 620
FYG FLUORESCENT YELLOW GREEN POST SLEEVE
R3=17C ENDS BLACK/WHITE Woony| | 12X18 RECTANGLE
PASSENGER LOAD ONLY ] INSTALL
R8—PLZ T OWoAWAY ZONE BLACK /WHITE
TONARAY RED/WHITE ) REMOVE
12x18 RECTANGLE ZONE
R7—1 NO PARKING ANYTIME : ‘ RELOCATE
RED/WHITE 55| - MAINTAIN /
18x24 RECTANGLE
RO—6 [BIKE] YIELD TO PEDS VELD RED,/BLACK /WHITE
[BUS] [CUSTOM SIGNS PEDS
R7—BUSC WITH BUS ROUT REAVIEAy S
INFORMATION] NO
TURN 30X36 RECTANGLE
R10—11A NO TURN ON RED SN BLACK /WHITE /RED
R7_NP [RED SLASHED CIRCLE] 12X12 SQUARE
P RED/WHITE REVISED
= : TURNING VEIJ—H(ELES : 30X30 ?QUARE 12th Ave 5 VZ - 4/13/2020
S R10—15RA | [RIGHT ARROW] [STOP BLACK /FLGR
[SLASH OVER CIRCLE] P . FOR [PED][BIKE] BLACK /WHITE BICYCLE GUIDE SIGN SCHEDULE
R7=NPL ORIEIEll‘-FIf-ZET ng%v\/]VARDS RED/WHITE Y SHEET | >0° > SIZE
( BLACK /WHITE (GUIDE SIGN #) CODE |[ARROW SIGH TEXT ARROW
TRAFFIC) — ,
- 30X30 PENTAGON [BIKE] Mt To Sound Trail 0.3 RIGHT
S1- [seHoOL PED] BLACK/FLGR AHEAD BIKE] Pratt Park 05
[SLASH OVER CIRCLE] P 12X18 RECTANGLE &S cHt | Diace sinted et o 18X04
[RIGHT ARROW] AHEAD [BIKE] Judkins Park 0.7
R7—NPR . RED/WHITE
(ORIENTED 45° TOWARDS BLACK /WHITE 43 SCHOOL SCHOOL 24X8 RETANGLE AHEAD [BIKE] Central District 1.1
TRAFFIC) ’ BLACK/FLGR AHEAD BIKE] Chinatown Infl Dist 0.3
AHEAD [BIKE] Amtrak/Light Rad 0.5
SPEED G52 CH1 D1-4CG ' : 18X24
[CIRCLE SLASH P] ® 12X18 RECTANGLE SCHOOL, SPEED LIMIT T 24X48 RECTANGLE AHEAD [BIKE] Pionser Square 0.2
R7-WI30 RED,/WHITE S5—1 20 WHEN CHILDREN 20 BLACK/FLGR _
WITHIN 30 FEET WITHIN ARE PRESENT - | BLACK /WHITE LEFT [BIKE] Mt To Sound Trail 0.3
S LEFT BIKE] Amtrak/Light Rad 0.5
THR PARKING 12X18 RECTANGLE BP0 1| | 24x30 RECTANGLE o cui | oce [ [E;EEPT?FE?:ET RGHT| o
R8—1HR 7AM—6PM GREEN,/WHITE S5-2 END SCHOOL ZONE SCHOOL BLACK /WHITE ,[. lemdileide;
[BIKE] AmtrakiLight Rai 0.5 RIGHT
1HR [CIRCLE P] G54 CH] D14CG RN ey Spme 1 RIGHT)  1axas
7AM—6PM EXC 12X18 RECTANGLE 30X30 DIAMOND AHEAD [BIKE] Mt To Sound Trail 0.3
R8—1HRL SUN—HOL GREEN /WHITE W1-—1R [SOR CRV ARROW] BLACK /YELLOW LEFT BIKE] Central District 1.1
[LEFT ARROW] 355 CH3 DI-1BL  |LEFT [BIKE] Mt To Sound Tral X6
GEE CH3 DM-1CR [BIKE] N Beacon Center 0.9 RIGHT| 28xg
19%18 RECTANGLE 25 18X18 SQUARE GS7 CH3 DI-1CAH |AHEAD [BIKE] Beacon Hill Sta 1.1 WNE
R8—2HR 2 HR PARKING GREEN /WHITE W13-25 25 MPH i BLACK /YELLOW G5B CH3 | DI-ICAH |AHEAD [BIKE] AmtrakiLight Rail 0.8 55
AN . GSE CHa D1-1CAH |AHEAD [BIKE] Central District 1.4 ARG
APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE ‘ omlPc TRC0813
LIZ ALZEER e REVIEWED: § geattle ¢ Sleo  TRCO813
DES. CONST.
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHECKED DS oS I ‘ epartment.O VI S I O N Z ERO Wl £ 790—946
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . . ... .. .. .20 . Transportation
DRAWN RESEAE ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S CH DT3

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR

CHECKED

REVISED AS BUILT

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.
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VAULT SERIAL NO.

EX PHASE DIAGRAM

Re——> |3 4

T A
«— NOT T :
v

USED

S 6 7 8

A
NOT ' l
_% I
( <__o | UsED v

PHASE 2 IS NB 12TH AVE S
VEHICLE —>

PEDESTRIAN <——>

S12TH AVE S

ﬂ S, KING ST

Y ouP

GENERAL NOTES

P4
PPB49

P5
PPB27

1.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL HANDHOLE
LIDS WILL BE LABELED "SDOT”

WARNING: HIGH VOLTAGE TROLLEY LINES.
REFER TO COS STD SPEC SECT 1-10.27D
FOR COORDINATION

ALL CITY LIGHT HANDHOLES, INCLUDING
SERVICES FOR STREET LIGHTING AND
TRAFFIC SIGNALS SHALL BE GROUNDED
AND BONDED PER SCL STD 1714.50

|/
TROLLEY. LINESA -

1 2<——> 3 4A A
| | NOT BRN
USED | 1| |
v v

) 6 7 8
NOT NOT NOT
USED ;“‘i USED | USED

PHASE 2 IS NB 12TH AVE S
VEHICLE —>

PEDESTRIAN <——>

10 ) 0

A ADDENDUM 2

PW#2019-084

APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING
LIZ ALZEER

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

INITIALS AND DATE

DESIGNED Cs / JRW
CHECKED KML

INITIALS AND DATE
REVIEWED:
DES. CONST.
SDOT PROJ. MGR.

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . . . ... .. .. 20 . . .

DRAWN JRW
CHECKED CS

RECEIVED

REVISED AS BUILT

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.

10 20

— e —— ]
SCALE IN FEET

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

REMOVAL NOTES

O © 0E U0

(7 INSTALL NEW WOOD POLE. REF TO SECT

INSTALL 1" RETRO-REFLECTIVE TAPE TO EX
SIGNAL HEAD. REF TO STD PLAN 510a

RELOCATE EX PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD
TO THE LOCATION SHOWN ON THE
DRAWING

INTERCEPT EX HANDHOLE WITH NEW
CONDUITS. REFER TO WIRING SCHEDULE

INTERCEPT EX CONDUIT AND ROUTE TO
NEW HANDHOLE. REMOVE AND REPULL ALL
CONDUCTORS. REFER TO WIRING SCHEDULE

REMOVE EX HANDHOLE AND REPLACE WITH
NEW HANDHOLE. MAINTAIN AND PROTECT EX
CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS. MAY NEED TO
REMOVE AND RE—-PULL EX CONDUCTORS

RAISE SPAN WIRE ON POLE 2’ FOR SIGNAL
HEAD CLEARANCE TO ROADWAY. MIN

CLEARANCE OF 17’ REQUIRED

8—32.3(1)B, 8—32.3(1)C, POLE SCHEDULE
AND METRO STANDARD SA—214 (IN
APPENDIX)

. (8D GUY WIRE INSTALLED BY OTHERS

SIGNS

36”

PED

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EX VEHICLE
SIGNAL HEAD

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EX PEDESTRIAN
PUSHBUTTON. PROTECT EX WIRING

RELOCATE EX PEDESTAL POLE. REMOVE
EX FOUNDATION TO A DEPTH OF 3’

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EX PEDESTRIAN
SIGNAL HEAD

REMOVE EX TYPE Il TRAFFIC SIGNAL
CONTROLLER CABINET AND INSTALL ON EX
ADJACENT HANDHOLE. ONCE NEW TRAFFIC
CONTROLLER CABINET IS INSTALLED &
TESTED, REMOVE EX HH

REMOVE EX HANDHOLE AND INSTALL
NEW HANDHOLE. PROTECT EX CONDUIT
& CONDUCTORS

REMOVE AND RELOCATE EX VEHICLE
SIGNAL HEAD

TRIM/REMOVE EX VEGETATION

REMOVE EX GUIDESIGNS AND INSTALL
ON NEW POST. REFER TO CHAN
DRAWINGS

ORDINANCE NO. 125724

SCALE: 1"=10’

SIGNAL
12" — SIGNAL HEAD DISPLAY
R9—5 R3—2
1 2 (:) 12” (:) 12" ‘% 12"

POLE MOUNTED  SPAN MOUNTED
- ~\ 12» 12» 12,,
TURNING @ @ @
NO VEHICLES

48”[I TURN <:> " " "
ON 12 12 12
RED

ETC R = @‘@ @
OO motseony XD SpMEE exsTG
3 EXISTING RELOCATED @
WOOD POLE 5 CLAMSHELL
MOUNTED WOOD POLE LED COUNTDOWN REMOVED
4 MOUNTED
: vl
MOUNTED
SPAN WIRE
7 MOUNTED LEFT MOUNTED
S SPAN (48X68)X69X89)
EXISTING
(28X29X49X88)
SIGNALS
12TH AVE S & S KING ST
o | Pe TRC0813
S|co TRCO813

I\ Seattle
| i\ Department of
Transportation

PW NO. 2019-084

VISION ZERO oY
12TH AVE S SG1

/790—946

shieer 28 of 34
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RUN [ CONDUIT VEH PED INTER— POLE SCHEDULE
PPB LOOPS SVC | GND REMARKS LOCATION POLE
NO. SIZE HEAD HEAD CONNECT POLE POLE LENGTH FOUNDATION
NO. TYPE TYPE
1 |2—2" TRCD 6-1C 46 STATION | OFFSET | LT/RT (FT)
2 [1=2” TRCD 8—2C 46 P1 STA 3+79.5, 28.1" RT PPB POST 4.5 STD PLAN 521
3 [1-27 TRCD 3-2C #6 P2 STA 3+90, 33.7° LT PPB POST 4.5 STD PLAN 521
4 [1=1” TRCD 1PR(SH) #6 ,
5 112" TReD P 2PR(SH) /6 P3 STA 3490, 46.7° LT PPB POST 4.5 STD PLAN 521
6 [1—2" TRCD 1-3C 1PR(SH) 46 P4 STA 4+436.7, 32" LT PPB POST 4.5 STD PLAN 521
7 EX TRCD 2PR(SH) #6 P5 EXISTING EXISTING EX EX
. 1—2" TRCD 2-3C 2PR(SH) #6 P6 STA 4+40.4, 28.6" RT PPB POST 4.5 STD PLAN 521
1—2" TRCD 3-2C 46
s |ex TRCD >_30 2PR(SH)  |3-2¢C i p7 STA 4+37.6, 40.6° RT AL PEDESTAL 10 STD PLAN 524
10 |SPAN 1=5C 6 P8 STA 3+ 89.9, 44.2' RT PPB POST 4.5 STD PLAN 521
11 |SPAN 1A #6
P9 STA 3+75, 31.7° RT AL PEDESTAL 10 STD PLAN 524
12 SPAN 1—10C, 1-5C, 2-3C ZPR(SH) #6 CLASS 1 WOOD METRO STD
P10 STA 5+ 4.60, 25.87" RT POLE 40 SA— 214.3
13 |SPAN 2-10C 46 (APPENDIX)
= 14 |SPAN 2-5C 1PR(SH) 46
>
e 5 |SPaN 2-10C, 1-50 46 LOOP SCHEDULE
(]
> W
5 16 |SPAN 3-10C #6 o BIKE <
a oz
2 7 |5-3" TReD SPARE /EMPTY LOOP % DETECTOR E INDUCTANCE* [RESISTANCE*
18 |EX 3" 2-3C 2PR(SH) |4—2C 46 A= SYMBOL e
ug 19  |SPAN 1-5C, 2—3C 2PR(SH) |4-2C 46 L11 1 YES 4
e 2
2|2 20 |SPAN 1-10C, 2-3C 2PR(SH) [4—2C 46 L12 1 NO 4
< L13 1 NO 4
21 |3-3" TRCD 1PR(SH) |4—2C 46 ” ; - y
22 |EX 2-3" 4—10C, 8—3C 8PR(SH) [12-2C 46 L41B 4 YES *
[x ] 1— TWISTED
E 23 |4-3" TRCD  |4—10C, 8-3C 8PR(SH) |12-2C PAIR (OU) #6 L N AGINET L42 4 NO 4
- 143 4 NO 4
5 1. ALL GROUNDWIRE SHALL BE #6 AWG. ALL CONDUIT WITH A CONDUCTOR SHALL CONTAIN A GROUNDWIRE. ™ . — .
o L45 4 YES 4
=z
e PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (PPB) SCHEDULE 146 4 NO 4
|00
s L47 4 NO 4
- ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (APS) 455 . VES -
]
2 PPB NO. | POLENO.| AZIMUTH | PHASE [ ARROW DIR
CUSTOM MESSAGE L46B 4 YES *
FACING PPB s 2 == -
PPB47/ P1 0 4 LEFT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS SOUTH KING STREET *CONTRACTOR TO FILL—IN AT FINAL TESTING. COORDINATE WITH THE INSPECTOR
PPB26 P2 270 2 RIGHT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS 12TH AVENUE SOUTH
PPB49 P4 270 4 RIGHT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS SOUTH KING STREET BICYCLE PUSH BUTTON (BPB) SCHEDULE
PPB27 P5 180 2 LEFT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS 12TH AVENUE SOUTH
PPB48 P6 180 4 RIGHT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS SOUTH KING STREET PPB NO. |POLE NO LOCATION** AZIMUTH | PHASE
PPB66 P7 90 6 LEFT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS 12TH AVENUE SOUTH
PPB67 P8 90 6 RIGHT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS 12TH AVENUE SOUTH BPB48 P3 STA 3+40, 46.7" LT 0 4
4 P TA 4+ 37.6, 40.6° RT 180 4
PPB46 P9 0 4 RIGHT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS SOUTH KING STREET BPB49 / > 3
— SEE STD PLAN NO. 522a FOR BICYCLE PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY
— SEE STD PLAN NO. 522b FOR APS PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY
— * % DEGREES = 12TH AVE NB
— 180 DEGREES = 12TH AVE NB 180 DEG >
— APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE q \ Seattle z|rc  TRCOB13
—— LIZ ALZEER REVIEWED: Slco TRCO813
— DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EEES;EE; E;L/ IRW DES. CONST. Q\‘\ DEDartment Of VI S I O N Z ERO VPl # 790—-946
— SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . . . . . .. . 20 . S0t PROJ. MCR. Transbortation
— - DRAWN  JRW RECEIVED p S G 2
E_ CHECKED CS EVISED AS BUILT ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S
= T URCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIREGTOR SPEOIOATIONS AND. OTHER DOGUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL SCALE: NONE sieer 29 of 34
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VAULT SERIAL NO.

e e ANAT

EXISTING PHASE DIAGRAM
1 2 3 4 R T
NOT <——> | NOT |
USED | <—— | USED T !
5 6 7 8
NOT | —— | NOT |
USED | «<——> | USED ¢l

PHASE 2 IS NB 12TH AVE S

VEHICLE E——
PEDESTRIAN <——>
\\\@és
12TH AVE S 5

(@]
2 | —
‘ >
—
— [ B
== —
= | |- —
[ 1z | S
=] 51
~ <C
b b
‘ O
| -
\
|
| ol
| ||
%) R
& ‘
_ 0 1
5 i N |

N W
)
b T]
OHP— OMP—f L0

SCOA
oA |

_—

N —

GENERAL NOTES

1.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL HANDHOLE LIDS
WILL BE LABELED "SDOT”

WARNING: HIGH VOLTAGE TROLLEY LINES. REFER
TO COS STD SPEC SECT 1-10.27/D FOR
COORDINATION

ALL CITY LIGHT HANDHOLES, INCLUDING SERVICES
FOR STREETLIGHTING AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS SHALL
BE GROUNDED AND BONDED PER SCL STD

1714.50

W2
\V/

/)

/”’
ROLLEY LINES /

- N

§OHP\, :
{ OHP

L \ |

7 S s}
————— OHP ___

r N L [Z -

N / ~7 5 : ‘

DHC= ~/= i i —— e

o —UHC = O —

L
HPE

- SIGN
PPB48 V .
- NRACT /
— loyp ORASS US S
oHp__ GRAS onp__ /  (BUS SHELTE
7 T ———— OHP
e 12 = N—— STy
o TYPE 2 . K VZ (Toery—— ORC-PEA=~—~——ome
) T T e | -
N A -
4 IA\f l\', —
23\
/3 T

S— OH — OHP
]

\ _
fire————1——/0HP 1
Y Ao | W‘ ) I [

y AV N w— \ u
/ i

5 ®
/ D

— OHP —_ :
- - - T —_———oOHp—__ i
— = ‘ n ) M
: * v ] | /
\\//\/\/\/\\,/\/ < _ _/\,/\/\,,/\,,/\/ N — N AN S v _ fA A
5'Hl HEDGF 3HI HEDGE 5'HI HEDGE P8

PPB69
PPB46
IYPE 3
FND PUNCH IN %" BRASS—
PLUG IN CONC MON DOWN
0.85" IN CASE

i P— »\[

~7= N\
) i = y A 1 NN o
N\

- AT \|

P6 —1-

4
AN/PP

B

49 N\ |
N\ |

dHO

i |
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NN NN [ e
[ ) N ) \ ( \
( O ) /\ O <
24”TREE ) ( 08"TREE

N 7 \ ‘

S NN

10 5 0 10 20
— e —— ]
SCALE IN FEET

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

9 0O U

PROPOSED PHASE DIAGRAM

INSTALL 1" RETRO—REFLECTIVE TAPE TO EX
SIGNAL HEAD. REF TO STD PLAN 510a AND

SECT 8-31.3(9)a

RELOCATE EX PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD 69
TO POLE P3

INTERCEPT EX HANDHOLE WITH NEW CONDUITS.
REFER TO WIRING SCHEDULE

INSTALL NEW OWNER FURNISHED TRAFFIC
SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET ON EXISTING
FOUNDATION

INSTALL NEW SIGNAL HEAD TO EXISTING POLE

1 2 3 4 A
€——> NOT |
«—— | USED »"
5 6 7 8 A
_— NOT :
j €——> USED v

PHASE 2 IS NB 12TH AVE S
VEHICLE

PEDESTRIAN

48"

SIGNS

NO
TURN
ON
RED

36”
R10—-11a

1

WOOD POLE

36”
R3-2

2

SPAN MOUNTED

36”

—_—
<——>

SIG

NAL

REMOVAL NOTES

O,
O,
©

12"

12”

EXISTING

CLAMSHELL
LED COUNTDOWN

=

RIGHT MOUNTED

LEFT MOUNTED

28X29X88)

EXISTING

(49XeoX40)

©
5,

HEAD DISPLAY
12" @
12" @
12" @

G eXeed

SPAN WIRE
MOUNTED

SPAN WIRE
MOUNTED

@2

SIDE
MOUNTED

12"

12"

12"

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING OVERHEAD
SIGN

REMOVE AND SALVAVE EX VEHICLE SIGNAL
HEAD

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EX PEDESTRIAN
PUSHBUTTON(S).

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EX PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL
HEAD

REMOVE EX TYPE Il TRAFFIC SIGNAL
CONTROLLER CABINET AND INSTALL ON EX
ADJACENT HANDHOLE. ONCE NEW TRAFFIC
CONTROLLER CABINET IS INSTALLED & TESTED,
REMOVE EX HH. REF TO SECT 8—-31.XX

REMOVE EX HANDHOLE AND INSTALL NEW
HANDHOLE. PROTECT EX CONDUIT &
CONDUCTORS

ONCE CABINET IS REMOVED FROM HANDHOLE,
REMOVE EX HANDHOLE

TRIM/REMOVE EX VEGETATION

SIGNALS

12TH AVE S & S WELLER ST

03/11/20

G

Seattle
Department of
Transportation

ORDINANCE NO. 125724

SCALE: 1"=10’

PW NO. 2019-084

VISION ZERO

12TH AVE S

pc  TRCO813
co TRCO813

JOB

VPl #

790—946

SG3
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LOCATION POLE RUN | CONDUIT
VEH PED
POLE POLE LENGTH FOUNDATION NO SIZE EX WIRING HEAD HEAD PPB LOOPS GND REMARKS
NO. STATION |[OFFSET LT/RT TYPE (FT) TYPE ’
1 2—2" TRCD 6—1C #6
P1 EXISTING EXISTING EX
2 1—2" TRCD 3—2C #6
P2 . 7’ . ”
STA 6492.1, 27.7 LT PPB POST 4.5 STD PLAN 521 3 2—2”" TRCD 010 #6 LOOP LEAD INS
P3 STA 6+96.9, 36 LT AL PEDESTAL 10 STD PLAN 524 4 1—2" TRCD 1—PR #6 BIKE LOOPS
5 1—2" TRCD 1-3C 1PR(SH) #6
P4 EXISTING EXISTING EX
6 1—2" TRCD 2—3C ZPR(SH) 1—-2C #6
P5 STA 7450.7, 28,4 RT PPB POST 4.5 STD PLAN 521
7 2—2" TRCD 2—3C ZPR(SH) #6 INTERCEPT EX HANDHOLE
P6 TA 74+41.5, 35 RT AL PEDESTAL 1 TD PLAN 524 -
S L 0 STD 8 1—2" TRCD 2—3C ZPR(SH) #6
p7 EXISTING EXISTING EX 9 SPAN 2-3C 2PR(SH) 3-2C #6
10 SPAN s 4-3C 4PR(SH) 6-2C 16
1—10C,
11 SPAN Tes 16
12 1—2" RISER ZPR(SH) 3—2C #6
13 SPAN 2PR(SH) 3—2C #6
5 LOOP SCHEDULE
4 N 14 EX 3" 1-5C 4PR(SH) 3—2C #6
S = BIKE Z () , TERMINATE N TRAFFIC
&) xx EX 37 EMPTY 3—10C, 1-5C 8PR(SH 12—2C 6 SIGNAL CONTROLLER
2 LOOP % DETECTOR E INDUCTANCE | RESISTANCE . CABINET
= o SYMBOL .
g EX 2-3
" L11 1 YES 4
L 5 L12 1 NO 4 1. ALL GROUNDWIRE SHALL BE #6 AWG. ALL CONDUIT WITH A CONDUCTOR SHALL CONTAIN A GROUNDWIRE.
hd |2
i 113 1 NO 4
L21 2 *%
2 = PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (PPB) SCHEDULE
L22 2 NO *k
_ o 4 - ; ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (APS)
| [0
2 7 2 NG 4 PPB NO. | POLE NO. LOCATION PHASE | ARROW DIR CUSTOM MESSAGE
z L43 4 NO 4 FACING PPB
(o)
L44 4 YES kK PPB47 P2 8 LEFT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS 12TH AVENUE SOUTH
o
o L45 4 YES 4 PPB28 P3 2 RIGHT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS SOUTH WELLER STREET
2 L46 4 NO 4
7] 1N
Sn 47 4 NO 2 PPB48 P4 4 LEFT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS 12TH AVENUE SOUTH
g L51 5 YES 4 PPB29 P5 2 LEFT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS SOUTH WELLER STREET
L52 5 NO 4 PPB49 P6 4 RIGHT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS 12TH AVENUE SOUTH
L53
0 NO 4 PPB68 P7 6 LEFT WALK SIGN IS ON TO CROSS SOUTH WELLER STREET
L61 6 YES *x¥
SEE STD PLAN NO. 522b FOR APS PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY.
L62 6 NO *k
180 DEGREES =12TH AVE NB
*CONTRACTOR TO FILL—IN AT FINAL TESTING. COORDINATE WITH THE INSPECTOR
**PARALLELOGRAM BICYCLE LOOP. REF TO STANDARD PLAN 530B
= APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE o]PC TRCO813
— LIZ ALZEER DESIGNED CS / JRW REVIEWED: ‘§ seatt"e S| co TRC0O813
— DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHECKED KhiL ZEZ-T gggji—r‘MGR. I ' Department.Of VI S I O N Z ERO Wi #  790—946
———— PW#201 9_084 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . . . . . . . .. .20 . . . — —— Transportatlon
— s o — ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019—084 1 2TH AVE S SG4
— BY: .
— PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPECIIOHTIONS AND OTHER DOGUMENTS GALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJEST MANUAL 03/11/20|  SCALE: NONE sweer - 51 oF 34




10TH AVE S

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

(1) INSTALL HANDHOLE (TYPE SHOWN ON DRAWING) PER
SCL STD 1716.07 AND 1714.50. GROUNDING AND
B;)Nd?lfr)\lg SHALL START FROM SLDHH PER SCL STD
1714,

(2D CONNECT CONDUIT TO EX 444 INSTALLED UNDER A
SEPARATE CONTRACT. COORDINATE THRU THE ENGINEER

@ INSTALL PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE, POLE, FOUNDATION AND
BASE COVER PER SCL STANDARDS.
LUMINAIRE: INTERNATIONAL FIXTURE, KING LUMINAIRE,
SCL MAT'L STD 5723.31 #CAT
K56—P4AR—-V—40(SSL)—7030, TYP
POLE: WHATLEY, INC PER SCL MAT'L STD 5760.13
BASECOVER: WHATLEY, INC MODEL D10OM—-OCT. CUSTOM
COLOR: THERMAL RED
REFER TO SECTION 9-30 FOR MORE INFORMATION

(4 INSTALL 2 FT SQUARE CONCRETE PAD AT BASE OF POLE
(5 SERVICE POINT. INSTALL 2—3" RISER ON EX POLE

@ INSTALL  STREETLIGHT (SL) DISTRIBUTION HANDHOLE

— t

— — ]
7| f |42 5|
1 ’ L
EX HH 5

S/ S KING ST

b
=B
—\

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CONDUITS WITH A CONDUCTOR SHALL CONTAIN A
GROUNDWIRE. ALL GROUNDWIRE SHALL BE #6 AWG

2. ALL TRENCHES SHALL CONTAIN A #4 COPPER WIRE

5. GROUNDING SHALL BE PER SCL STANDARD 1714.50 FOR
SCL LOOPED RADIAL SYSTEM

\ﬁ HISTORIC PROPERTY

CHINESE BAPTIST CHURCH
925 S KING ST

ooe ]

Q f
L;AQJ

4. UNDERGROUND STREETLIGHT SYSTEM SHALL BE PER SCL
STD 1714.50

MADE JCHK’D JREV'D

EGEND
PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE, POLE & BASECOVER

POLE: WHATLEY, INC CAT#CO50—12—AB. CUSTOM

P:\SDOTCP\trc0813_12th ave s visionzero\a—plot sheets\TRC0813_P—LITE.dwg
Mar—06—-20 12:48pm

% COLOR: GREY, PER SCL MAT'L STD 5760.13
wlS BASECOVER: PER STD 5760.13. COLOR: THERMAL RED
5%. I S KING I ST - N SWELLEE\) S%Td oo LUMINAIRE: INTERNATIONAL FIXTURE, KING
= i A \ ] H /J;b a R JL LUMINAIRE, SCL MAT'L STD 5723.31 #CAT
‘\ a s 7 2 H S ol BT .
o =/ & agl 1 1P = 1 ’
0 vaR: | f ‘M; H;:iH EXISTING PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE
g I | o
X 0 Y — J
I e |
AN !
Olvoskad || 12TH AVE S I WIRING SCHEDULE
S L B D PED
A~ N ) : CONDUIT SIZE | PED LIGHTING | GROUND | LIGHT COMMENTS
S 1 (NP ER A ) RUN NO SERVICE
o {11 O A , B CONNECT T0
i Tl ' /N\ 2" ECD 1-3C/#12 | #6 LUMINAIRE
7| A—Stor— O —
. VZ feec?y 4“) \ 2” ECD 3_#6 #6
2 | A (L3, L4N)
= \ /,%’” L=
e = 2” ECD SPARE /EMPTY
o0k 1064 =
| |8 ?ﬁgg%fq 2” ECD 2 #6 (LN) #6
| ‘ 4‘} “f’ HP ‘\\/\T’ A
Je — f@H_F,L 2" ECD SPARE/EMPTY
I , 3-#6
L ES,TYP;E 3" ECD (L3, f4,N) #6
-0 %;\L\\%LH il A &
A SN o X o ora sserC—cw . N ™ TN el M MR A A " SPARE /EMPTY
D EE L/% R > A R | R I 24 N S W NG R I 1 ISl = 3" ECD /
261 X\ = ‘ s » 2—#6
{3 LHU%;HH I 8 {/_\5 EX 2-2 (L5 /0aN) #6
‘ " B CONNECT TO
A EX 2-2 1-3C/#12 6 LUMINAIRE
(\ SPAN 2—#6 #6 YES SERVICE
A 2-3" 2-#6 #6 YES SERVICE
% 2I¥H=2|O_4io & 2-2" SPARE — FUTURE USE
% SCALE IN FEET
% APPROVEEIZFX:?Z QEF\{ERT'S'NG INITIALS AND DATE REVlEWEIDI\:IITIALS AND DATE U \ Seattle 3 Zg $288§]§
— DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EEEESEE; DES. CONST. I i\ Department of VI S I O N ZERO W # 790-946
= SEATTLE, WASHINGTON ~ . . . . 20 . =l o Transportation
= - RECEIVED P
% EE‘E\\C’:VEED — ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S LT1
— BY: . . " ,
= PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPEGIFOATIONS. AND OTHER DOGUMENTS GALLED. FOR IN SECTION 002.3 OF THE PROVECT MANUAL SCALE: 17=20 sweer 32 of 34
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES
S WELLER ST S LANE ST (1) INSTALL HANDHOLE (TYPE SHOWN ON DRAWING) PER
| <N d | SCL STD 1716.07 AND 1714.50. GROUNDING AND
EQ({,\P,? b ! 19 B?N‘?Ié\lg SHALL START FROM SLDHH PER SCL STD
ol 1714
= = o
S 12TH AVE S (2D CONNECT CONDUIT TO EX 444 INSTALLED UNDER A
XS ' "7\ I 33’ SEPARATE CONTRACT. COORDINATE THRU THE ENGINEER
a7 ] | (3D INSTALL PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE, POLE, FOUNDATION AND
J il BASE COVER PER SCL STANDARDS.
e LUMINAIRE: INTERNATIONAL FIXTURE, KING LUMINAIRE,
SCL MAT'L STD 5723.31 #CAT
K56—P4AR—V—40(SSL)—7030, TYP
/" ~BUS SHELTER POLE: WHATLEY, INC PER SCL MAT'L STD 5760.13
—ong BASECOVER: WHATLEY, INC MODEL D10M-OCT. CUSTOM
—oHC = CH COLOR: THERMAL RED
- REFER TO SECTION 9-30 FOR MORE INFORMATION
@ INSTALL 2 FT SQUARE CONCRETE PAD AT BASE OF POLE
i | J 1 : . ((5)) SERVICE POINT. INSTALL 2-3" RISER ON EX POLE
i Omb- 4 Qe [———a o —————g——— om0 J e oo |
i PN N h o ) o B "’W?’?ﬁpﬁ%w,_,ﬁ?ﬂ?iéﬁf (6 INSTALL STREETLIGHT (SL) DISTRIBUTION HANDHOLE
B
£ |
) 1. ALL CONDUITS WITH A CONDUCTOR SHALL CONTAIN A
H QH | GROUNDWIRE. ALL GROUNDWIRE SHALL BE #6 AWG
WH*?H 2. ALL TRENCHES SHALL CONTAIN A #4 COPPER WIRE
Tl A
i 3. GROUNDING SHALL BE PER SCL STANDARD 1714.50 FOR
\UU&UU “W*jﬁf@/ SCL LOOPED RADIAL SYSTEM
j[ %‘, Y N { 4. UNDERGROUND STREETLIGHT SYSTEM SHALL BE PER SCL
' s o | | STD 1714.50
| / ™ \ I9 I3
_g /H\? Ip ‘ —~ f
& | ( w/ﬁ a4 ‘
o | |
X il \
- | EGEND
% - PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE, POLE & BASECOVER
f |
g POLE: WHATLEY, INC CAT#CO50—12—AB. CUSTOM
COLOR: GREY, PER SCL MAT'L STD 5760.13
BASECOVER: PER STD 5760.13. COLOR: THERMAL RED
2 LUMINAIRE: INTERNATIONAL FIXTURE, KING
wl 3 LUMINAIRE, SCL MAT'L STD 5723.31 #CAT
2|zl K56—P4AR—V—40(SSL)—7030, TYP
2|® 1 COLOR: THERMAL RED
H?C? EXISTING PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE
:
h'd
o
= WIRING SCHEDULE
z PED
o CONDUIT SIZE | PED LIGHTING | GROUND LIGHT COMMENTS
. RUN NO SERVICE
o
A rem [oome | w TR
oo
| (N ” 3—#6
-’ A 2” ECD (L3, L4N) 46
2
: 2” ECD SPARE /EMPTY
j 2” ECD 2 #6 (LN) #6
2” ECD SPARE /EMPTY
” 3_#6
i 3” ECD (L3, LAN) #6
3” ECD SPARE /EMPTY
” 2—#6
A EX 2=2 (L3,/L4.N) #6
» _ CONNECT TO
A EX 22 1-3C/#12 #6 LUMINAIRE
SPAN 2—#6 #6 YES SERVICE
A 2-3" 2—#6 #6 YES SERVICE
= 20 10 0 20 n A 2-2" SPARE — FUTURE USE
= SCALE IN FEET
% APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE \ o|Pc  TRCO813
= LIZ ALZEER DESIGNED REVIEWED: \§ geatt!te t f Slco TRCO813
= DES. CONST.
= DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHECKED o, CONST. I ' epal’ men .O VISION ZERO - 790—946
— Pw#201 9 084 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON . . . .. .. .. . .20 . .. Transportation
= - DRAWN RESEAE ORDINANCE NO. 125724 PW NO. 2019-084 1 2TH AVE S LT2
— CHECKED REVISED AS BUILT ' '
= BY: . . n o
= PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR SPEGIHCATIONS AND OTHER DOGUMENTS GALLED FOR N SLCTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL SCALE: 17=20 seer 33 or 34
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VAULT SERIAL NO.

POLE SCHEDULE

1 c 47 =
FoSE =S = | FOUNDATION POLE BASE E L:‘ S

S o 5= o

@ I

P1 | STA 94473, 17.9' LT |12 | T2 CEAN e 42W/LED L3
P2 | STA 95433, 17.9° LT | 12| °T2 CLAN e 42W/LED L4
P3 EX ex | >0, EX EX L3
P4 EX ex | 212, 5 EX EX L4
P5 | STA 97435, 17.9° LT |12 | °T2,EUAN o 42W/LED L3
P6  |STA 94+74.5, 235" RT| 12 | °'2,TUAN oMo 42W/LED L4
P7 | STA 95+37, 235" RT |12 | °T2,CUAN e 42W/LED L4
Pg | STA 94.75, 23.5° RT | 12| >'2,CUAN MO 42W /LED L3
P9 | STA 95+37, 235" RT | 12 | >0, TEAN Mo 42W/LED L4
P10 |STA 995+97, 23.5° RT[ 12 | >0, TEAN o 42W /LED L3
P11 | STA 96+55, 235 RT |12 | T2, TLAN oMo 42W/LED L4
P12 | STA 97+97, 235" RT [ 12 | 12 TEAN N 42W /LED L3
P13 | STA 98+70, 23.5" RT [ 12 | >0, TAN Mo 42W /LED L4
P14 | STA 99+22, 235" RT | 12 | >0 TEAN o 42W/LED L3
P15 STA L3

1. ALL GROUNDWIRE SHALL BE #6 AWG. ALL CONDUIT WITH A CONDUCTOR SHALL CONTAIN A GROUNDWIRE.
2. HEIGHT OF PEDESTRIAN LIGHT ASSEMBLY (POLE, FIXTURE, GROUT) IS ASSUMED TO BE 15’5”

L4 L3
" L

\%T A P T& N

2—#6 (LX, N)
1-#6G

o

PS — P12

PW#2019-084

APPROVED FOR ADVERTISING

LIZ ALZEER
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON .

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DIRECTOR

INITIALS AND DATE INITIALS AND DATE

REVIEWED:
DES. CONST.
SDOT PROJ. MGR.

DESIGNED
CHECKED

.......... .20 . . .

DRAWN RECEIVED

CHECKED

REVISED AS BUILT

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR IN SECTION 0-02.3 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.
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WIRING SCHEMATICS

3/C #12, 1-#6G

3/C #12, 1—#6G

3—#6 (L3, N)

3—#6 (L3, N)
1—#6G

1—#6G

N
w7

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CONDUITS WITH A CONDUCTOR SHALL CONTAIN A
GROUNDWIRE. ALL GROUNDWIRE SHALL BE #4 AWG

2. ALL TRENCHES SHALL CONTAIN A #4 COPPER WIRE

3. GROUNDING SHALL BE PER SCL STANDARD 1714.50 FOR
SCL LOOPED RADIAL SYSTEM

4. UNDERGROUND STREETLIGHT SYSTEM SHALL BE PER SCL
STD 1714.50

3/C #12, 1—#6G
3/C #12, 1—#6G

3/C #12, 1—46G
L4 L3 L4 L3

P15 —

P16

SCALE: NONE

LIGHTING

|\ Seattle g|re TRCOB13
Gib Department of VISION ZERO
oo 1270 e - 12TH AVE S LT3

sieer 34 o 34




	2 NT1 - signed
	3 SV1 - signed
	4 AL1 - signed
	5 AL2 - signed
	6 SP1 - signed
	7 SP2 - signed
	8 SP3 - signed
	9 PV1 - signed
	10 PV2 - signed
	11 PV3 - signed
	12 PV4 - signed
	13 DR1 - signed
	14 PVDT1 - signed
	15 PVDT2 - signed
	16 CR1 - signed
	17 CR2 - signed
	18 CR3 - signed
	19 CR4 - signed
	20 CR5 - signed
	21 CH1 - signed
	22 CH2 - signed
	23 CH3 - signed
	24 CH4 - signed
	25 CHDT1 - signed
	26 CHDT2 - signed

